ALIKE
Computer-controlled Cycle Machine with Input Funtion
ANBERGEBFHIILTO Y

AMS-210D

For wide-area Perfect Stitching
BE/N—2 29 AT v F§

AMS-210D-5000P
PARTS LIST

29289006
No.1159-05




CONTENTS

=] w
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .. .vvtiieriiiiiieiireriennennnens 1
SEES - SMEBRR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. evntettettnieeirrinnenenennes 3
FEER - SRR (2)
3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENT S ...ttt iiiererireenrrenaneronnenanenns 5
b - MR ’
4. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..........cccoiiviveen i
WA - v=a 7V ABG
5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ..ottt ittt reaereranensnsneoasansasasnnes 9
iR X X BR
6.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONEN TS ... ittt irinneerreattonsaersransseans 11
THEIR
7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ...ttt it itiit et rreasanonennssssunecsnsenssns 13
AL LAY
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ...t iitiiiiiinveeiinereannans 14
HPBD - RATER
9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........covvvennnnn 15
HOBD - K Y BIR
10. X =Y COMPONEN TS (1) o\ttt ettt ettt et ettt et te e aesaneeasasassenenerononinenenennnns 17
X~ YR& (1) -
11, X =Y COMPONEN TS () vttt ttitttttiee e tiere e s teneneeensesesnaisiieraseanrinesennnsss 19
X — YRR (2)
12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSS,210DHS) ............. e, 21
HEYEHEME (210DSS, 21 0DHSH)
13. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL) ...........ccvviinnn.t 23
FHXYLSE&E (21 0DSL, 21 0DHLA)
14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL) . . ... ..ot 25
T7—H% (21 0DSL, 21 0DHLA)
15. LUBRICATION COMP ONEN T S . . ittt ittt iet it i tenrenneeeesreanssnsanonensneeaianenssnns 27
SRR
16. TABLE COMPONEN TS oottt ittt ettt i ts ettt nrae e eneenneeenaneoroneansaeanennns 29
B BAR
17. THREAD STAND COMP ONEN T S .. ittt st eteneensisnenatssessracnrarasnasnns 31
ST THBEBER
18. OPERATION BOX COMP ONEN TS ...ttt ittt it iitieanertne e iansieenannaanenns 32
BIERY 7 AR
19. CONTROL BOX COMPONEN TS ... ttttttttt ettt e nnanneeriaranesianeaeseensns 33
HigRy 7 ABR
20. WIRING DIAGRAM ..ottt ittt ittt ettt etnaeeeoniaes et senssnanieonssseansnssasnnnes 35

ERERE



21. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .................. 37

R - BB MR ‘

22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENT S . ..oi ittt ittt sttt riiaaaeens 38
418 SR LR

23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONEN TS .. . ittt iiiiiiiiitierratraraestantioiattcsetenneesens 39
AT a R

94, ASM-210D PERFECT STITCH EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS ...........c..c.ooiient 4]
AMS—210D/8=7x7 M AT FERERAHALER .

25.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ..... ..ttt 43
EEERY AL v
NUMERICAL INDE X OF PART S .. .ottt iiiiatt i iiet i rennan e eenas 44

5



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

SHER - haBafR (1)




REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _________DESCRIPTION__________. (A S S aty_ .
1 B1107-210-D00 MOTOR COVER -0 - 1
2 B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE A gheYY 2
3 B1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER INDAY VA0 35 % ) 2
4 B1104-210-D00 TOP COVER ¥ aYAVAIN - 1
5 B1105-210-D00 FACE PLATE A7 AN - 1
[ BITZI-210-D00 STDE COVER TTRVIN = T
7 B1117-210-D00 FACE PLATE GASKET AYT AN =N 9xY 1
8 B1122-210-D00 SIDE PLATE GASKET PIRVAN =N 9¥Y 1
9 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER P7 $3I3A 1

10 B1123-210-D00 COVER FHAYTAN - 1
T BI125-210-D00 COVER GASKET FHRILIN N 9%/ I
12 B3204-210-DB0 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. {MYRYD#(I3) 1
13 B3204-210-DA0 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. bvEY 2 (92’ Y) (1)
14 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL, LIERIYIR (593 ) (1)
15 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE by 2% {Favkyq4 (1)
T8 TU05- 18304 VERTTCAL ROLLER WASHER T OF T -7 999 (Z)
17 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING Eb 3hAY & (1)
18 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING AN 3 €8}
19 B3205-210-000 CUSHION vy (1)
20 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. AMURRAY D(H5Y2" Y) (1
2T BIT48-555-000 SPRING LU KR AN (@Y)
22 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING 1 A7 997) (1)
23 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING FAR Y I (1)
24 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MYy 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
25 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER APIFUA ~ (1)
28 RO-0922Z702-00 RUBBER RING LMZA (1)
27 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch* 1A (1
28 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER Ap5IEY 1% 1
29 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 4110 b 3
30 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FUL VAN - 1
31 T00-04109 GROUND MARK T8 -7 T
32 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. AAE{bFIIY(I]) 1
33 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 {h#a9y yb €8}
34 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING JRVVIIR - N % (1)
35 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {b#3-7%5 (2)
36 T4T- 13450 ASK. LXEZASEVIE NIV ERD) (1)
37 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyHsIYh 11/64-40 (1)
38 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {v7vH 14 1
39 B1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE 2 44F AMTVI4 1
40 B1125-216-P00 L- SHAPED THREAD GUIDE L 3417734 1
17 TT0- 18504 ARW THREAD GUIDE & 7-MVTVF{ K T
432 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-A 1} 7v34B 1
43 B1178-191-000 FACE PLATE DRESSING TABLE AV4R 5y3-p' Y 1
44 B2707-761-000 HINGE STUD A2 - YvIe Y 2
45 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE b7V 1
18 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE T -y pA
47 B8267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG F -7 3 ARy 1
48 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 mwAYFIN M6 132 8
49 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhrHyh 8/64-40 1
50 NS-6090310-8P NUT 9/64-40 nypr3yh 9/64-40 1
51 NS=6150310-SP NOT 15/64-28 TWATFI 15/64-28 T
52 SH-9065513-SF SCREW M6X55 YRk bh M6 L=55 4
53 $S-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33y" 9/64-40 L=6 1
54 $5-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FA 3y 9/64-40 L=T 2
55 $5-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fa° 3y 11/64-40 L=10 5
56 SS-4TT0516-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fao gy 11764-10L=5 T
57 $S-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9 A3 11/64-40 L=9 1
58 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A3 11/64-40 L=8 3
59 $5-4111015-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fa° %3 11/64-40 L=10 3
60 $5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 #a° 3y 3/16-28 L=10 6
[ S5-2TZI0T5-5P —SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FR X7 371628 L=10 5
62 $8-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 It 3% 15/64-28 L=9 1
63 $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa' 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1
64 $5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33y° 9/64-40 L=6 1
65 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wLIRY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
(] SS-STI0422°TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Y T1764-40 L=4 pA
67 SS-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ILF2y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
68 $5-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 e532y° 11/64-40 L=11 3
69 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG MY 1
70 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAeY 1
71 TE-1Z < D=1275 =4 FREY V=T2.5 =4 Z
72 TA-1850805-R0 PLUG Aky 1
78 TA-2100904-R0O RUBBER PLUG MAkY 3
74 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 L3¥ 3 4.5%8%0.5 3
75 WP-0450000-Sh WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 Y% b % 4.5X8X0.5 4
76 WP-0501076-5D WASHER 5XT0.5X1 ¥5¥ 7 % bX10,5X1 5
77 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 L% b 3 6.2X13X1 1
78 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6,2X13X1 LY 4t 3 6.2X13X1 4
79 HX-0015000-0J CLIP -7 Iy 1
80 B4110-210-D00-A STOP SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 179" F4IA{9FN9043 1
BT - BAT30-210-DA0-E FTRARE SENSOR CABLE ASK. N7 EF-5-7 WIS T
82 B2703-210-000 BUSHING {MUIYF4R 70 972 1
83 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP Y- M7 3
84 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa° 3y 11/64-40 L=7 3
85 S$S-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 /LIy 9/64-40 L=8 1
86 SS-7TT0710-SP SCREW 11764-40 L=7 YWY 1176440 L=7 z
87 135-51264 SAFETY PLATE ASM. TV V7 U-h(Pa ) 1
88 01 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY : 2
89 02 CM-3002003-01 SAFETY LABEL, 5(SMALL). TYe VI8 b 5(Yay) 1
90 03 CH-3002003-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,6 (SMALL). AR Y RICEVD) 1
128 02 "CH-3002000-52 LABEL(25) . MIIFaT{7-R(Z5) T
92 04 CH-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 2k Fav{y-M(25) 1
93 04 B1143-210-000 LABEL 2K a4 b 1
94 01 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PALY 1
95 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5¥ ¥ 3 4,6X10X0.8 1
B EA-9500B0T-00 CABLE BARD bAYIRAN T
97 B1126-210-000 WIRE BUSHING -} 7Y% 1
NOTE (#:82) ....FOR 210DSL,DHL 210DSL, DHLA
....FOR JAPAN B&xH
....FOR EXPORT (71|
..FOR JE JER




2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
HEES - SRRtk (2)

17 12
4 12
2 4

g17
12

§—17

9 23

23j 19
19 18



REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. A JE A aty
1 B1106-210-D00 X MOTOR COVER XE-4hn - 1
2 B1112-210-D00  NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER NIAREY ahn - 1
3 B1109-210-DA0 X MOVEMENT LOWER COVER ASM. XIb 938 =23 2
4 B1181-210-D00 X MOVEMENT COVER RAIL XAh ohne =b-0 4
5 B1108-210-DO0  FEED BASE COVER 295 4N - 2
6 B1110-210-DA0 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASM.,R XA ovrhn -3% /3 1
7 B1118-210-DA0 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASM.,L XAb* 99zhnt & 973 1
8 B1113-210-DO0  COVER SUPPORT NILREY ahn -$Hx 2
9 B1113-223-C00  COVER SUPPORTER NILEEY ahn -z 2

10 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER 4N vhn - 1

11 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER Yaz{an - 1

12 PS-0150042-K0  SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 A7° %y 1.5X 4 4

13 SM-1040801-SC ~ SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $93%¥" M4X0.7 L=8 4

14 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $5%¥° 11/64-40 L=8 4

15 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥532y° 11/64-40 L=8 2

16 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat kY 11/64-40 L=7 2

17 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $5%¥° 11/64-40 L=8 8

18 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA %Y 3/16-28 L=9 4

19 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 4

20 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FA" %Y M5 L=8 2

21 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% b % 4.5X10X0.8 2

22 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 LY H 2 ah Avh M5 2

23 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L% b % 5.2X9.5X0.6 4



3.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
i - gHERRAGR




_____________ PARTN, ________ DESCRIPTION _________.t_ v _* 4_______ @y,
B1213-210-D00 PULLEY SHAFT FebT -0y Y
B1214-210-D00 PULLEY BUSHING FEMT =Y A3
B1231-210-D00 COUPLING hy7e W
B1232-210-D00 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE Y9y 2RV h4A
B1230-210-D00 MAIN MOTOR ak-=4
BI207-210-000 CRANK BALANCER TIIIN 9
B1201-210-D00 MAIN SHAFT vy
B1208-210-D00 CRANK BALANCER FIX PLATE IYIN Fv¥-a744%
B1206-210-D00 COUNTER WEIGHT Y7424
B1203-210-D00 MAIN SHAFT REAR BUSHING Y7 yYyuin

BI215-210-D00
B1216-210-D00
B1212-210-D00
112-17213
112-17114

PULLEY GEAR, A
PULLEY GEAR,B
PULLEY

ROLLER

ROLLER SHAFT

FENT —URT WA
FEb7° -Inr INB
FEbT -

¥ agy ¥ v oan
Ay kY oy

PS-0400142-KH

A1230-500-000-A

B1203-210-000
B1144-210-000

SPRING PIN 4X14

HANDWHEEL SETSCREW
BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE
REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL

X7 VY7 U v 4X14
NEIVMRDARY
YUy g FHREN
HAFVEYIYTA N

N
=]

BI202-210-000
141-02503

HD-0019300-00
SL-4041291-SC

BUSHING, FRONT

SENSOR INSTALLING BASE
PHOTO INTERRUPTER
SCREW M4 L=12

VI 7 YLABN

VAP aA S AN ML 2
TAMYAST" &

FAT IRy bAX M4 L=12

70 58-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fam 4y 3/16-28 L=9
SH-8061612-T¢ SCREW ¥6X16 Ry W6 L=16

72 141-14508 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER VUMM A S ¥ I
NOTE (3:#2) 01....SELECTIVE PART SRR A

02....FOR 210DSS,DSL
03....FOR 210DHS,DHL

210DSS,DSLAR
210DHS, DHLA

1
2
3
4
5
[
7
8
9
10
13
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20 01  BI1208-980-00A MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING A YPY 9 =N A TV A
21 1) B1208-980-01 B Ty 7 ==V AT B
22 01  B1208-980-00C MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING C Y9y g == W 7YV C
23 01  B1208-980-00D MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING D R A
24 B1643-470-000 THRUST WASHER A
25 GAF-01007000 SPRING A7)0 ¥
76 DIZ32-555-B00 SNAP RING R AT
27 CS-147121E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14,72 W=12 25Zh9% D=14.72 W=12 73
28 RC-3000002-KP RETAINING RING I 410y
29 SL-4061091-SC SCRER ¥ 3Ry
30 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 PR3 N6 L=6
31 SS-6121210-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 533" 3/16-28 L=12
32 $S-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 mYBITHE M 15/64-28
33 SS-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 647744 M 9/32-28L=16.5
34 $S-7111410-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=14 I3y 11/64-40 L=14
35 $5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MRy 11/64-40 L=5
36 SS-8T50822-1P SCREW 15764-28 L=8 Ty T5/64-28 L=8
37 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 €% " 3 4.5X8X0.5
38 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL NS TAN 24 1
39 $S-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=15.5 AR 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
40 B1901-210-DCO LINK THREAD TAKE-UP VYTV VI3 1
, 310~ - L AR ER] o))
42 B1407-210-D00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NIF 9I5Y) (1)
43 B1903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FICY 150y (1
44 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING R AT !
45 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING NIV UV - N TYYY (1)
46 B1903-552-000 LEFT SUREW |2 3P A (1)
47 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NF - I5YIuYN (1)
48 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN FYRY ISy ()
49 B1401-210-A00 NEEDLE BAR ME Y 1
50 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL N - AN 1
51 02~ BI405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A NET AN/ A 1
52 03 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE NE YINTYH (79E2) 1
53 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK LR 1
54 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL NIF - YRR 1
55 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. M -E % 73 1
bb BIZ223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIE 7777 9I0%- I
57 $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 M3 15/64-28 L=15 1
58 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 €53y 9/64-40 L=6 1
59 $5-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,5 YILTRY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
60 $5-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 Yok b 1/4-40 L=12 1
6l ~ o5-8660610-TP SCUREW 1/4-40 L=6 YT 1/4-40 L=b T
62 02  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 ) DPX5 #14 1
63 03  MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 ) DPX17 #18 1
64 02  MC-2005010-00 NEEDLE #100 ) 134 100 1
65 03 NC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 ») $Y3355 110 1
66 1
67 1
1
69 1
1
g )
1



4. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
MR - = a7 VAR

%%\ 35
P

2




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. . ___ DESCRIPTION __ . _ . ___. boyL A A aty_
1 B1507-210-D00 MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE 7 29PMIYILR 1
2 01 B1501-210-DA0 ARM ASM. ,A AV¥y 97 MR 1
3 01 B1503-210-DA0O ARM ASM. ,B Av8rt 97 BI3 1
4 01 B1504-210-D00 L-SHAPED LINK ALy 8)vy 1
5 01 B1505-210-D00 CONNECTING PLATE b rAVEIEL 1
6 01 B1506-210-D00 CONNECTING LINK YLy Vv y 1
7 01 B1502-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE 1zfa 1
8 01 B1525-210-D00 PRESSER SHAFT A%xy s 1
9 01 B1508-210-D00 PIN Ay ey 1

10 01 B1509-210-D00 LINK GUIDE PLATE Yuoh 4 14 1
11 B1520-210-D00-A  PRESSER PLATE SHEET T¥Ifhy-h I
12 01 B1515-210-D00 PIN YN LY 2
13 01 B1516-210-D00 SCREW A4y 93 1
14 02 B1522-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE(PNEUMATIC TYPE) AHL{HAIRYIY 1
15 01 B1510-210-D00 MAGNET LINK 7 R9MYY) 1
16 01 B1511-210-D00 PRESSER LINK YA IV 1
17 01 B1530-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER Hrfay-M b R 3
18 01 B1628-210-DOB SOLENOID VAZZAN 1
19 01 B1701-210-000 LOWERING SHAFT A3y IFvY Y 1
20 01 D3310-555-D00 RUBBER WASHER IMAFH - & -Yva A 1
21 01 BIb13-210-D0O0 MAGNET PIN 7R TINAN 1
22 01 D2468-555-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER 7y k- 1A 1
23 01 B1515-210-D00 PIN YN LY 2
24 01 CS-1701011-SZ THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=10 A7AMr D=17 W=10 1
25 01 PH-0500322-C0 PIN 5X32 : A{a-k° Y 5X32 1
26 01 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING IV TN Iy 1
27 01 SB-7160002-00 BEARING agy ¥y 19y 1
28 01 SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 A v3y D=8 H=3.4 1
29 01 SD-0790601-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 4 v3y' D=7.94 H=6 1
30 01 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 v3y D=7.24 H=3.3 2
31 01 SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 A Y3y D=8 H=3.4 1
32 01 SD-0790501-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=5 4 viy D=T7.94 H=5 1
33 0! SDh-0800422-CP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.2 A v3y D=8 H=4.2 1
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyhy7+E b M5X0.8 L=12 4
35 01 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 pA2Y* M6 L=6 4
36 01 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 L33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
37 01 SS§-7151210-Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 vhe5%y” 15/64-28 L=12 2
38 01 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 M2 3/16-28 L=7 1
39 01 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=17 M3y 3/16-28 L=7 1
40 02 SS-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 uyhrk bh 3/16-28 L=9 4
41 WP-0531001-SC WASHER . L7 b % I 90 MS 4
42 01 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L5% 4 % 8.5X18X1.6 1
43 01 WP-0621016-SH WASHER 4420 W3 1
44 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 uyhIyHE Ah M6 L=8 1
45 01 - HK-0346100-2D HOUSING Ny v 1
46 B1701-210-D00 LOWERING LEVER SHAFT AV VN -3 ) 1
47 B1702-210-D00 LOWERING LEVER o4 LA TN 1
48 B1703-210-D00 LOWERING PLATE 1vEh 4% 1
49 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ V7 M vy 1
50 B1526-804-000 SPRING AFL7r Unt - N 3 1
51 NM-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 nyhy#yh M5X0.8 132 1
52 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 7% b % b k9N M6 1
53 01 WP-2232916-SZ WASHER LIy A % 22.3X30X2.9 1
54 HX-0022300-0A BUSHING 7" ¥Ya 1
55 B1531-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE FITTING SHEET AP L4ReyFrr Y- 1
56 01 122-10803 SPRING N ghy AHIn X 1
57 01 RO-1372301-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
58 01 B3511-210-D00-A  BED OIL PREVENTION PLATE AR YN Y 1
59 02 B3511-210-DOA-A  BED OIL PREVENTION PLATE A yhagt gnt vIy-yanay 1
60 02 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 7% b % 5.2X9.5X0.6 4

NOTE (#:88)

01....FOR 210DSS,DHS
02....FOR 210DSL, DHL

210DSS,DHSHB
210DSL, DHLAB



5.PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

i X X Btk




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION ___ ._____. LS TN B oty _ _
1 B1601-210-D00-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A bairs 29 1
2 B1604-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT Htyragy vy 7 1
3 B1603-210-D00 ADJUSTING ARM b L2 EVAI N b 1
4 B1630-210-D00 ADJUSTING SHAFT Thigzfasksy o 1
5 B1609-210-b00 ECCENTRIC CAM FHAGLAYIHA 1
[ BI512-210-D00 INTERMEDTATE PRESSER LINK,A THIYIV Y74 2
7 B1610-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LINK,B }hA$LYvIB 1
8 B1606-210-D00 POSITIONING LINK A AL FXAY YA 1
9 B1607-210-D00 POSITIONING LINK B FAALLFRRY Y IB 1

10 B1620-210-D00 LIFTING LINK A FhA$LT S YysA 1
Tl BI6Z1-210-D00-A LIFTING LINK B THARETY V7B 1
12 B1622-210-D00 LIFTING LINK C b X o2 Yol VI 1
13 B1633-210-D00 ADJUSTING NUT Fhigrartydyh 1
14 B1642-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B HhtgIn 3B 1
15 B1632-210-D00 ADJUSTING SHAFT BRACKET IRV 17 Fy9k 1
13 B1627-210-D00 ROD CORNECTING SHAFT TSR VYT 1
17 B1611-210-D00 LINK CONNECTING PLATE ALYV IF 298144 1
18 B1631-210-D00 HEIGHT ADJUSTING KNOB FiksrahgFadtyIv 1
19 B1629-210-D00-A INNERPRESSER MAGNET STOPPER FHASENY Fy P RPN 1
20 B1628-210-DOB SOLENOID A 1
21 110- BRACKET AHIR O % 1
22 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING 2000 N 2 1
23 110-71701 NUT A4x Favky 37 Fyb 1
24 118-47308 BUSHING, REAR PYRAY 2 ymAAR 2
25 137-17707 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPE ayh v Farkyiy ZhYN° 1
26 110-71 REGULATOR AL Fanty 377 1
27 B1614-210-D00 SPRING RACK FhhreR YN 1
28 137-22509 DRIVING SAFETY ROLLER XM y7ve van 1
29 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT 7Y F3-2995 ¥ 1
30 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW NF - Y a- Yy 1
31 ¥ 265-02906 TNNER PRESSER BAR FHIYLE 9 1
32 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING, FhRgIn 3 1
33 122-84303 FORKED LINK X7V 748057 1
34 B1629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AL TYHE Y 1
35 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LIN YN R FI-2)FY 1
36 B2102-816-000-A CHAIN LO ) A PR Y 1
37 B1615-210-D00 LIFTING LINK B SHAFT FARETT " VYIBIFVY ) 1
38 B8404-352-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AN BN - $HIRY 1
39 HK-0346100-2E CONNECTOR a4 1
40 D1510-491-D00 BUSHING, LOWER AEI Y M 1
47 B1626-210-D00 PIN FHESLTY X7 VeI I Y 1
42 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFANY 73 1
43 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 ayhyyh 11/64-40 1
44 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 uyhr3yh 3/16-32 1
45 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4,7 Ch* 4bX7 4.7 2
4% RE-05 8 EF ANV S Z
47 SD-0400191-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.9 4 vy D=4 H=1.9 1
48 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 A vy D=6,35 H=3.2 1
49 SD-0600402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 & vy D=6 H=4 1
50 SD-0800331 -TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3,256 4 vay D=8 H=3,25 3
;31 SD-0 SCREW D= § H=4 V37T D=8 H=4 1
52 B1605-210-D00 HINGE SCREW FHASLL XAV IA vy 1
63 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $53y" 11/64-40'L=5.5 2
54 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 vy 11/64-40 L=6 1
55 SK-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nyhy7FE bh M6 L=12 1
b6 I3-7090010-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IRe7%7T 9/64-40 L=8, 5 2
57 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TRy 9/64-40 L=10 1
58 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IMeT3y 11/64-40 L=14 2
59 S$5-8120410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=3.8 M3y 3/16-28 L=3.8 H
60 $§-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 Y33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
[:3} SS-7151Z210-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IRe737 16/64-28 L=12 2
62 S$S-6121210-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 7%y 3/16-28 L=12 1
63 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PRV 1/4-40 L=6 1
64 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRy 1/4-40 L=6 2
65 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MAXY M6 L=6 1
b0 SH-B0404TZ-TP SET SCREW ¥4 =% RE A 1
67 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4 ,8X8.4X0.8 L34 b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
68 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 |45 20 i 1
69 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 [ &4 o A 1
70 SB-1070001-00 BEARING amh Iy Iy 1
71 BI1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD a K -y 1
72 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI o % I3 Avh M4 2
73 CS-0700811-SH THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 Z3AMoy D=T W=8 1
74 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PA3Y 11/64-40 L=4 2
75 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11,8X0.5 39 % 7.4X11,.8X0.5 1
76 135-15200 TAREAD CUTTING LINK WASHER STERZE S I
7 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11,5X2 59 4 % 4,8X11,5X2 1
78 B1619-210-D00 CAM FOLLOWER FHAYLT Y hA7x07 1
79 B1673-180-000 SPRING 7TV-% N3 1
80 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9,5X1 LY % 6.2X9,5X1 1
31 B1od2-21G~D00 GASKET IRy 1
82 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 3 R b Avh M5 2

-10 -



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
T#hBEGR

2e 1 Qs

Pt
(/2/5 /}

| 30

| | g
|| €56 “1 ll
| /// - I( , | -
L PREaL P Gé‘%/} F

Y

-11 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. _ ___ _____] DESCRIPTION_ _______... [ A T S aty _
1 B1836-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT FA7VANYIYY ) 1
2 B1805-210-D00 OSCILLATOR Y&y Ak 7Y2 1
3 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 %¥=10 A7AMYY D=12 W=10 73 1
4 B1817-210-DAB SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL.,B Il ArIByY Y 1
5 B1814-210-DA0 SHUTTLE ASM. b %93 1
6 B1814-210-D00 SHUTTLE AN~ (n
7 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AAh v¥aha7i7chbA (2)
8 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B Ah v¥ah27t7zhbB (n
9 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING by v AN 5 MV (n

10 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE Ah Y §2-24% (1

i1 B3504-280-000 SHUTTLE FELT AN X7Ihb (1)

12 $S-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L7%y" 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

13 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 k39 b % 9.5X14.8X2.6 (D

14 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy (1.3)

15 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE L Z-pn A7 (0.8)

16 * 265-01858 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM, Fhh IARIIY YT Y (2)

17 B1822-215-P0O0 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING iy wAYIn k (2)

18 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EF A4y 3 (2)

19 B1811-210-DA0 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. JEY INT MREYT Y 1

20 B1812-210-D00 SHUTTLE DRIVER b I - : 1

21 01 B1818-210-DOA SHUTTLE TN Y 1

22 02 B1818-210-DOB SHUTTLE,H Hyavthh' v 1

23 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN F 3 AV 1

24 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. ¥ vr-273 1

25 B1828-210-D0A BOBBIN CASE ¥ e vr-2 (1)

26 B1808-210-D0O0 SPRING PIFVE YN % (D

27 SS-71106510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAL33y* 11/64-40 L= 5 1

28 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ARy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

29 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M2y 15/64-28 L=8 2

30 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 vy 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

31 105-23504 WASHER IR 1

32 B1802-210-D00 CRANK ROD r3v09N 1

33 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL YA § YIIARN 1

34 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN IAN - F¥In Ry 1

35 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AN - A¥In i A 1

36 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B BN - I 2 B 1

37 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP vhn -(23) 1

38 03 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) Ny 7b'jbh’* ATIV A 2

39 03 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B N SN -bn - ATV B 2

40 03 Bl1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C N IR =LA - N 7YY C 2

41 03 B1i411-804-D00 BEARING (D) N AN LN - N TYYS 2

42 03 Bl1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) N SN b - ATV A 1

43 03 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B MM -V - N TYYS B 1

44 03 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C M IN -Un - ATV C 1

45 03 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) NY Ip -bn - ATy 1

46 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER IRV AFAPIIIY - 1

47 01 -B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING by MV 1

48 02 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING AEhY 9In % 1

49 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT A4h v F3-v93 2 1

50 CS-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR AGAN T 1

51 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PAZY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 2

52 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=8.0 W=8 27409 D=8 W=8 /3 : 1

53 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 myhsIyh 1/4-40 1

54 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EF AvAY7 9 1

55 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10.2 4 v3y D=8 H=10.2 1

56 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 b9%y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 2

57 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 oYAI7HE Wb 3/16-28 L=12 1

58 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 1

NOTE (#&#)

01....FOR 210DSS,DSL
02....FOR 210DHS, DHL
03....SELECTIVE PART

-12 -

v73y° 15/64-28 L=11.5

210DSS, DSLF3
210DHS, DHLfH
BIM b



7.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

7 A R

REF. NO NOTE
1 B2107-210-DA0 WIPER ASM. 94N 9% 1
2 B2107-210-D00 WIPER VLS (1)
3 B2111-210-D00 WIPER SHAFT CAP 94N I 2%y97° (1)
4 110-72709 WIPER COVER 94N - AN - (1
5 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASM, 94N X4 I3 (1)
[ TIT-10301 WIPER SOLEROID IZGRLLS (48]
7 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A 94n° 2 A A (1)
8 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B yiN T AB (1)
] 111-10608 WIPER LINK A 74N Y¥7 A (1)
10 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR LI LY (1)
TI B2130-210- TIN -N % [§9)
12 111-10905 CONNECTING LINK 94N V7 B [@Y)]
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASH. 9N Yy IR (1)
14 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW 94N Yvs B & VRY (1)
15 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN 74N =YV AN I ) (1)
T8 TIT-T1804 WIPER LINK COLLAR IZOR VT [@9)
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG Ny V) 2P (1)
18 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT ey 2-34h (2)
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH F Yy VYIMY¥ (@)
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b s-AF ey 17-0,16 0 (0.1)
- - - 1 TV XY T BT (1.2)
22 WS-0310002-KR SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 CN 3% 3.1X5,9X0.7 (3)
23 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oyarHYh 9/64-40 (1)
24 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 AL 11/64-40 (1)
25 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ed° 3pAV 2.5 (1)
76 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF MY 5 (@)
27 $8-6080620-TP SCREW 73 (1)
28 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ARy 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
29 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2 vxy* D=6.5 H=3,2 1)
30 SH-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 Fa* 23y M3X0.5 L=6 [§))]
- T-SN SCREW I X 6 FIxy W3X0.5 L=6 3)
32 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 L% & % 3.2X7X0.5 )
33 B2110-210-D00 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET 94N =3 19 1
34 177-00402 FACE COVER JOINT AT BN -NIYEY afvh 1
35 B3549-850-000 LOOPER COVER Q1L SHIELD STUD b-N AN - 2kt - YIFY 1
36 SS-7T10840-5P SCREW T1764-40 L=7.8 TSRy 11764-40L=T7.8 z
37 $8-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 wALIRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
38 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 L3 " X 4.5X10X0.8 2
39 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4,8X11.5X2 5% 4 % 4.8X11,5X2 1

-18 -



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

41— @—29
1

P28 - RFAFHR

1 B2304-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE LINK {h2ARY VY 1
2 B2308-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ADaRALYYYE 1
3 * 265-00900 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM {h2amrFarey vy 2
4 B2315-210-D00 STOPPER PLATE {h2hAFIPLIYF AN 1
5 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR AhFIYY LYIYE - 1
[} 135-13304 THREAD TENSTON ARN INFITT8 - 97 1
7 137-16808 SPRING bV £3IPLIVF WM UM R 1
8 01 B2302-280-0A0 SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM. 242 {h#3-Y 23 1
9 02 B2302-205-0AA SECOND THREAD TENSION. ThhAVY 124 bFIVIIYT Y 1
10 02 D3112-L4B-B00 TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) {brIn 3 (kvVhY) (1)
1T 02 EI305-205- LI EPE] (@3]
12 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE IhF3-7 ¥ 98 4 (1)
13 B2302-280-000 SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD 242 {hFI-TE - (1)
14 01 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING YY I8 (1)
15 01 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {p#3-7%5 ¥z (1)
T8 1)) BITIS-771-000 THREAD TENSTON NOT FF3-7F9% QY]
17 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AVFI-I¥5 MFVM R (N
18 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {h#a-3¥5 (2)
19 01 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1bF3-7 N ¥ (@8]
20 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER Ab#3-7 743 (1)
21 SS-80906 10-SP SCREW 9764-40 L=5.9 X3 976440 L=5.9 m
22 02 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT {MFavy o (@3]
23 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {hatr ey 1
24 B2619-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM AR #3-%Y an 1
25 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LN YN 3 F3-293Y 1
76 P2431-555-B00 R SHAFT X7 v 7 T
27 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 o339 11/64-40 1
28 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5,3 H=2.2 a3y D=5.3 H=2,2 1
29 $D-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW L %54 1
30 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 X vy D=6.35 H=3.9 1
31 SD-0640482-SP WINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 T V%7 D=6.35 B=4.8 T
32 $5-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L%y 3/16-28 L=9 2
33 $S-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nYhITHE Ah 15/64-28 1
34 $5-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 wALIRY 9/64-40 1=6.1 2
35 $8-8120410-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=3.8 PARY 3/16-28 L=3.8 1
15 S5-91T0920-CP SCREW T1/64-40 L=9 oyHTE WF 11764-40 L=3 T
37 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 €% 4 3 4.8X11.5X2 1
38 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 v7% ¥ 6.5X11X1 1
39 WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 ¥ 3 b 494 8.4X15.5 1
40 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE {hELIv#4a ¥ AN 1
qT NS-6120310-SP NUT 3716-28 TIHTFIT 3716-28 T

" NOTE (##2)

01....FOR 210DSS,DSL
02....FOR 210DHS,DHL

- 14 -

210DSS, DSLA
210DHS, DHLA



9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R0 58 - KGRI

- 15—



NOTE (#f2)

01....FOR 210DSS,DSL
02....FOR 210DHS, DHL
03....SELECTIVE PART

- 16 —

210DSS, DSLH
210DHS, DHL A
B &

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ _____.__._. LA T, S Qty_ _
1 B2301-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE ARM {haproz 1
2 141-07809 TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN {hanrYF ey 1
3 B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. & 41 {pF3-¥ I3 1
4 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD 1hFI-9% - (1)
5 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK AhFI-345 (2)

-232- AT AFE-7 NV 3 (1)
7 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1hF3-3y F¥h (n
8 B3111-352-000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Yyh-n 437vH4 1% 1
9 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 ayhr39h 15/64-28 1
10 B2402-210-D00 MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE S IAUESIIS Ik 1
11 B2409-210- ER MAGNET ARH TREIRT 39007 I
12 B2412-210-D00 CAM INSTALLING LINK STOPPER MAY 29N 9YApYN° - 1
13 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 537 1
14 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM syl 1
15 B2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {b2NA)9F 1
6 BZ440-210-D00 LINK STOPPER SCREW TFEVVYTARIN 33 1
17 B2407-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD IMEIVhYY R 1
18 B2413-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR Sy 1
19 B2404-210-DA0 CAM INSTALLING LINK ARy 29h 9Yr3 1
20 01  B2425-210-DAA NEEDLE PLATE ASM. M43 1
2T 02 B2425-210-DAB NEEDLE PLATE H ASN. VEVIVEL VA T
22 B2426-210-000 NEEDLE PLATE nI{% ()
23 01  B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 N7 4b (1)
24 02  B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NTHY AW (n
25 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE 74 A% (1)
76 BZ421-2T0-AA0 ROVING RNIFE CONMPL INVZYR AR M
27 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK N2V N
28 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1NE) U Y (1)
29 01  B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL AMSY LA - (330) 73 (D
30 02  B2416-210-0A0 THREAD CUTTER SMALL LEVER ASM. MV -(339)93 (1)
- 280~ T TN - (B 1) 7% Mm
32 S$S-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥53%y° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
33 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW M YRR VY (1)
34 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 /L33y 11/64-40 L=7 (N
35 8S-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 vy 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
36 SS-7090410-5P SCREW §/64-40 L= 3.5 ThYS%y. 9/64-40 L=3.5 ¢
37 03  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A MAREIFA (1)
38 03  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B ISESYE i ) (1)
39 03  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C MY HEC (1)
40 03  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AX¥ W XD (1)
2T WP-0450846-3P WASHER 1532503 (@3]
42 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT M) U -y ) (1)
43 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1) 97 1
44 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=8.0 W=8 Z3AM9H D=8 W=8 /3 1
45 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LIV IN R F3-2YRY° 1
5 BZ303-205-000 SOLEROID ARINRAYT FIT I
47 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER 84 ¥ 1
48 B2431-215-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING M%) Yy 3 1
49 D2587-L8W-B00 ROLLER Jh -d4 an 1
50 D2588-L8W-B00 ROLLER SHAFT yh -hh auy g 1
BT RK-0346300-00 TERHINAL [ADZ B3 ¥4 p)
52 HK-0346200-20 2P PLUG 750 2P 1
53 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 7YY ERNT Y UM N R 1
54 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 A5AM9F D=8 W=8 /3 1
55 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 nyhrIv M4 2
56 NK-6050001-SP NUT W5 HIHTIF W5X0.8 131 T
57 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYirIYy 11/64-40 1
58 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhrryh 11/64-40 2
59 NS-6120630-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhriye 3/16-28 1
60 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 4 vxy' D=b H=8 2
BI SD- = SCREW D=6.5 H= 3 T viy D=6.5 H=3 1
62 SD-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 4 v3y H=11 W=3 1
63 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oyHr7HE A M4X0.7 L=6 2
64 SH-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 oYIITHE A M4 1
65 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 53y 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
66 SS-41209T5-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FR 3y 3/16-28 L=0 p)
67 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa* 3y 3/16-28 L=9 2
68 $S-8150822-TP " SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MY 15/64-28 L=8 1
69 SS-8661012-TP SCREW MARY 2
70 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 e5¥ 4 % 5X10.5X1 1



10.X-Y COMPONENTS (1)
X-YBR (1)

-17 -




-18 -

REF.NO __NOTE _ __ PARTNG, . ... DESCRIPTION _____ . __. YA A aty_
1 B2501-210~DA0-A X-Y TABLE ASM. X-Y5-7° Moy v 1
2 B2501-210-D00 X FIXED RACE Xay1b-2 (2)
3 B2502-210-D00-A RACE TABLE V=25 4 (1)
4 B2507-210-D00 X STOPPER XZhyn (2)
5 B2508-210-DA0 X BALL GAUGE ASM. X& -by -3 73 (2)
6 B2519-210-D00 Y REMOVAL RACE Y18 9b=-2 (1)
7 B2520-210-D0A Y FIXED RACE,RIGHT YaF{b-23¥% (n
8 B2520-210-DOB Y FIXED RACE, LEFT Yay{lb-2es" Y (D
9 B2521-210-D00 Y BALL GAUGE Y& -y -y (2)

10 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER YAbyn (2)
11 B2527-210-000  BALL -7 h3vE - (30)
12 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nYhITHE Wb (4)
13 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oYhs73% b M4X0.7 L=10 (4)
14 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 7%y 11/64-40 L=6 (4)
15 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6- ARV (2)
16 B2513-210-D00-A DRIVE SPROCKET VANV Y R) 1
17 B2514-210-D00-A DRIVEN SPROCKET ¥t ayh wz7 aryh 1
i8 B2512-210-D00-A X TIMING BELT .G EEVIARNG 1 1
19 B2505-210-D00 X DRIVEN BRACKET Xy a9t 97° 3y 1
20 B2534-210-D00 X DRIVEN GEAR Xy ahh onrix 1
21 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR XN ony v 1
22 B2506-210-D00 X DRIVE SHAFT Xoph oy s 1
23 B2509-210-D00  BELT RECEIVER A VpEFI 1
24 B4007-210-D00 X SENSOR SLIT Xt/$299h 1
25 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT AIRYLFY b -0 1
26 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 nyhs#h M6X0.8 132 1
27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E¥ 4bAV 6 1
28 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING IV TN I9y 4
29 SB-4080001-00 BEARING {1y VAT 1
30 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 YAk hh 2
31 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nYh77+%" kb M4X0.7 L=6 2
32 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYRI7HE Wb 4
33 SM-6053502-TP  BOLT oyhr7HE b 1
34 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=b MARY” M4X0.7 L=5 1
35 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 A%y M6 L=8 2
36 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 - MA%Y* M6 L=6 4
37 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 3%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
38 $S-6111620-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 3%y 11/64-40 L=16 8
39 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER [ M i 4
40 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 v b % 8.2X14X0.5 1
41 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER L7 b % 30 ¥ M5 1
42 B2530-210-D00 X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKET Xa* WhFaYYazFaved7 359h 1
43 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD vy Iy 2
44 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 3%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
45 B4004-210-D00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xevi-p0yr14 1
46 HD-0005700~-0A  PHOTO SENSOR 7AbEvY 1
47 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 At 33y thX M3 L=10 1
48 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L3Ry 11/64-40 L=T 2
49 E2650-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J50 a2743-% J50 1
50 B2529-210-D00 FEED STEPPING MOTOR APVRFIR v 2-2 1



11.X~-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X- YRR (2)

-19 —



- 920 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO._ _ _______. DESCRIPTION ____ _____. LIRS S B Quy_
1 B2529-210-D00  FEED STEPPING MOTOR APV ATYE VI -4 1
2 ¥ B2513-210-D00-A DRIVE SPROCKET ANY VAR AR 1
3 ¥ B2514-210-D00-A DRIVEN SPROCKET ¥ a9 yA7 uyyh 1
4 % B2528-210-D00-A Y TIMING BELT Y4430y A b 1
5 B2511-210-D00 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X 40 ¥ 73 1
6 B2518-210-D00 Y DRIVEN BRACKET YY" a9 97 b 1
7 B2548-210-D00 Y DRIVEN GEAR LA VI JIVAR 4 ¢ 1
8 B2525-210-D00 Y DRIVE GEAR AUANM LAV 1
9 * B2536-210-D00-A Y BELT BRACKET YA Whae 4 1

10 B2509-210-D00  BELT RECEIVER A MY 1
11 B2523-210-D00 Y DRIVE SHAFT YIV 97 s 1
12 B2524-210-D00 Y REMOVAL SHAFT Y{p 977 1
13 B2510-210-D00 X GUIDE SHAFT v A A 1
14 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR =N 307 HIMARN 2
15 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 2kyIyy by -3 ) 1
16 B2525-205-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET Y4M 93" 744 1
17 RE-0600000-K0O  E-RING 6 Ed* 4bAY 6 1
18 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING 59 TNY I9 4
19 SB-4080001-00 BEARING i1y M VAL 1
20 SM-6041802-TP  SCREW M4 L=18 YRR A 1
21 SM-0051001-SC  SCREW bR M5 L=10 4
22 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nYhs7H%k" hh M6 L=12 1
23 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 ARy M4X0.7 L=b 1
24 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY" M6 L=8 2
25 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 - ARy M6 L=6 4
26 $S-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ey 11/64-40 L=T 1
27 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 L2y 9/64-40 L=10.5 4
28 §S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 L33y 11/64-40 L=18 1
29 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 M%Y" 11/64-40 L=4 2
30 $S-9150910-SP  SCREW a7k W 2
31 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 k¥ % 4.3X9X0.8 1
32 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER LY b % 4
33 WP-0551016-SH  WASHER 5.5X13X1 t7¥ % 5.5K13X1 4
34 B4008-210-D00 Y SENSOR SLIT Yev$299h 1
35 HD-0019300-00 PHOTO INTERRUPTER TAMVETT 4 1
36 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6" nyhr7+E° vh M4X0.7 L=6 1
37 $S-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 I/e7Ry 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
38 WS-0410002~KP  SPRING WASHER NI R M4 1
39 E2651-453~000 CONNECTOR MARKER J51 a374v-% J61 1



12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSS,210DHS)
%Y ABHEEKE (210DSS,210DHSHA)

(/~

.\,/
. \%@lm
<+ &2 ,/
A
e \.u_ -,

™
5 o
4 ARy N
L. ﬂ.@g

-921 -



-92 —

REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. LI S S aty_
1 B2550-210-D00  FEED BRACKET AIEIVR 4 1
2 B2570-210-D00  LIFTING LEVER,RIGHT b A UMUES o 1
3 B2571-210-D00  LIFTING LEVER,LEFT LRV 1
4 B2577-210-D00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,RIGHT VAL MR LR VA 1
5 B2578-210-D00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,LEFT AL MRVIINUAZ ) 1
6 B2574-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK,RIGHT ALK VEEVIZECS 1
7 B2575-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK,LEFT 295 4% a)vres 1
8 B2579-210-D00-A SLIDER 28 - 1
9 B2573-210-D00  SLIDER SHAFT A48 -7 1

10 B2553-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME b LR NAY Y 1
11 B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE 314 1
12 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER FIRFIZN V4474 1
13 B2583-210-D00  SPRING v 3 2
14 B2581-210-D00 - SPRING,RIGHT FRIED IV 33¥ 1
15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING, LEFT AyrEh I Fes Y 1
16 ¥ B2551-210-DA0-A SLIDE PLATE COMPL. YR{RIRPLTIAN VLRTY2" Y 1
17 B2576-210-D00  FEED BRACKET LINK VAL APV 1
18 B2580-210-D00  LINK STOPPER YyIARIN 2
19 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE IRFLIA 944 1

20 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 513y M4X0.7 L=8 2

21 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyhry+E" hb 2

22 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nyhr7rks kb M6 L=10 2

23 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT BYRITHE Wh 2

24 SM-8050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 A%y M5X0.8 L=8 2

25 $S-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 a3y 11/64-40 L=14 4

26 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThLI2y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

27 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAL53Y° 11/64-40 L=7.8 4

28 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L3y b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

29 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (44 2 P 2

30 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER o0 2

31 B2557-280-00C  WASHER ERP VTIPS B N 1

32 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NI X M4 2

33 B1626-555-000  FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 7Y Fa-rk WM LY 2

34 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT VASVES V0P 1

35 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN IR IV I Y 2

36 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. SN VIS 1

37 RE-0300000-K0O  E-RING 3 E¥ 2MAY 3 4

38 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Eb 4hAY 3 2

39 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Eb apA7 7 1

40 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING AN T 79y 1



13.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL)
kY AREK/ (21 0DSL, 21 0DHLA)

- 93 -

12

38



REE.DQ _ _NOTE ___BARTNO, ... DESCRLPTION .. .. .. YL A Q.
1 B2550-210-D00  FEED BRACKET IR005 4 1
2 B2564-210-D00  LINK PLATE A A¥IYvI44A 2
3 B2560-210-D00  LINK PLATE B 2317158 2
4 B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE 544 1
5 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER XRBIZAN 94874 1
6 B2554-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME 258 VA¥x3vR ) ¥V ) 2
7 B2590-210-DA0°  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,RIGHT RIRFLTIIN VL35 491 9 1
8 B2591-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL,,LEFT RIRFITIAN VL5eR Vrya 1
9 B2610-210-DO0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE AIRYLIZA Y44 1

10 B2566-210-D00  CYLINDER KNUCKLE A¥TIIVE FIIN 2
11 B2567-210-D00  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE 2N 1
12 B2561-210-D00  CYLINDER SHAFT LS ASANE A 1
13 B2562-210-DO0  SLIDER BASE 218 -3 4 1
14 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥5233° M4X0.7 L=8 2
15 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nYh773E Wb M4X0.7 L=10 2
16 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 aIhITIE Wb 2
17 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nYh773% Wb M5X0.8 L=10 2
18 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nyhI7FE Ak M6 L=10 2
19 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT nyhITHE hb 2

20 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 hA%Y" M5X0.8 L=8 1

21 S5-4111415-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=14 4

22 S§-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y737 11/64-40 L=7 4

23 §S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIL737" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

24 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L7¥ b % 4.5X8X0.5 2

25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k7% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

26 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER [T 2

27 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER [0 2

28 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NE D R M4 2

29 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NEYH R M4 2

30 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN R RN AS 2

31 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F BT Y 1

32 G5126-172-000 - CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 1997 T U9y 1

33 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK UZY Sy ] 4

34 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 7ANF 73 2

35 PA-1602006-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7yyva 2

36 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 IhH 4

317 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ep aphry 3 4

38 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING El &4y 5 2

39 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING AN T o9y 1

-9 —



14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL)
T7—B4%& (21 0DSL, 21 0DHLAD)

- 95 ~



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ __ _____| DESCRIPTION_ _________. S S A aty |
1 PV-0351130-A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FYY ATy 3 1
2 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER At -b avhe-3 4
3 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 h$ 2=4Y 6XPT1/8 1
4 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TAMAVE 2l -4 73 1
5 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 7IVAY Z4Y9F (1)
6 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT v A-IHN (3)
7 PX-9500090-00 PLUG 750 (D
8 PF-0552040-B0  FILTER REGULATOR 74M3b% 2V -4 (D
9 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND N adIIS (5)

10 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Vavy £54- (1)

1 AK-0346100-40 HOUSING Ny €]

12 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 s M8 1

13 SL-4042081-SC  SCREW Sa MP VE S IR b M 2

14 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAN 1

15 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE TN NYYI1R 1

16 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° 1

17 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA* 23y £AX M5X0.8 L=10 2

18 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW B 3%0vHTE Wb 1

19 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v5# b} 8.7X18X1.6 1

- 26 —



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
FahBEER

-7~



REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. _________! DESCRIPTION _________. SRR N A ay .
1 B3505-210-D00  CRANK ROD LUBRICATION PLATE Iy kayanty 1
2 B3506-210-D00  LUBRICATION PLATE JEY JRavan v 1
3 B3509-210-p00  OIL FELT Y&y r¥ava7cih 1
4 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING Fye' v ¥2-an Y-y 1
5 B3520-220-000  OIL SPONGE AT %291 N {)-V 1
6 B3522-210-0A0  OIL FELT ASM. AR IRV I2Y7IND /3 1
7 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING Fve v ¥a-an 4Y-v 1
8 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV 1
9 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER ayy k¥z 3

10 B3523-220-000 OIL FELT Avyay 7Thh 1

11 B3507-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER NYF -ayvET 1

12 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE F/ET Y k1-144 1

13 B3508-280-000 - BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Fve v ¥1-144 1

14 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUbT Y ¥2-244 1

15 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MNEF - 157 ¥21-2 M {)-Y 1

16 B3507-280-000  OIL FELT AY7* TIhh 1

17 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE J-p MAIES A 2

18 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 1y 1.2

19 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.65

20 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA %Y 3/16-28 L=6 1

21 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa* 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2

22 - 88-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L73y 9/64-40 L=21.2 1

23 $5-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L33y 9/64-40 L=21.2 1

24 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t732¥" 11/64-40 L=11 2

25 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vieiRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

26 SS-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L7%¥* 9/64-40 L=21.2 1

27 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

28 B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE MY I5v) Rahz N 4Y-v 1

29 8S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=7 2

30 WP-0450000-5SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L% b % 4.5X8X0.5 1

31 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE Lz AT 0.46

32 B3502-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER NF Y 25y ayvk¥z 1

33 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE [AR=EY 70 WAl 0.27

34 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 1.3

35 B3510-210-D00  OIL PREVENT PLATE VERAAYS It MV 1

36 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT XY 3/16-28 L=9 2

37 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE (A= N VA 0.4

38 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE (AR 7N A 0.26

39 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.9

40 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE LN AT 0.3

41 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.6

42 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE [T T 0.26

43 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.4

44 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE =t 7N 0.2

45 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.6

46 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE L - A7 0.21

47 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.35

48 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE [ ALY T A 0.12

- 98 —



16. TABLE COMPONENTS

JAI B4R

- 99 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ . _____ DESCRIPTION _ _________| LS S S Qty_ |
1 01 B8101-210-DA0  T-STAND ASM. (MAGNET TYPE) T¥YI5Y2° 9 (5 vy ¥%) 1
2 02 B8101-210-DAA  T-STAND ASM. (PNEUMATIC TYPE) T¥Y7493° (27 -9%) 1
3 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 Yfay (n
4 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT. Y8 yfal (1)
5 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VAR AP L (2)
6 111-58607 RUBBER CAP A TN (4)
7 170-07402 NUT 44h739h (2)
8 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. UAS SOl (2)
9 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. FYEYIT Y (2)

10 B8150-210-000 CASTER F-7° Wvax (4)

11 NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 C OYRIFYH MI2 332 4)

12 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW 0 jvxnvhsE Wb (12)

13 01 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR Y 9y (2)

14 01 GPF-06080000  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T34 Favkyn v (n

15 01 SL-9061293-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT B 29Dy H2E ) (2)

16 01 B8I153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NN 6]

17 01 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73R 7 ¥ya (2)

18 01 GPF-06060000  PEDAL ' NV (1

19 01 GPF-06070000  PEDAL MAT INE S B 71 (1)

20 01 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyy73yh M8 (2)

21 01 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW U XIF09HTE Wb (2)

22 01 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 b7 b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

23 * B8201-210-D00-A TABLE F-7" b 1

24 * B8110-221-D00  OIL RESERVOIR ey 1

25 111-55108 DRAWER (<7 1

26 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT Y Y1 2

27 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 5F% 1

28 B8203-205-000-A TABLE EARTH PLATE F-7" W7-24% 1

29 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 2

30 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LR YAMYA - 1

31 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77 e I

32 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YVE2%Y D=3.1 L=16 6

33 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 wVE7%y D=3.1 L=16 2

34 MAO-11108NO0  PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 73 MNIIE 4 A 4

35 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 uyhIFIIN M6 132 4

36 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 yATIYY M8 132 1

37 SM-9086503-SM  SCREW M8 L=65 nyh7% Wb M8 L=65 1

38 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI b X 3h %90 M6 4

39 WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 b5 bt % 8.5X22X1.8 1

40 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3P h X M6 4

41 03 CM-50010006-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEY-%v7" 3 nv(JUKIY3) 1

42 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP F=7 W0y 1

43 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVE/ZY' D=3.8 L=20 2

NOTE (7E&2)

01....FOR 210DSS,DHS
02....FOR 210DSL, DHL
03....FOR JE

-30 -

210DSS,DHS A
210DSL,DHLA

JEH



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FILTRERR

1 7

L

¢ \
| \
|
!
|
|
| 3—oI
|
|
| y
|
|
| 4
| @
|
|
|
B :
| i
| | 7
l | . ~
b
|
L T
REF.NO _NoTE = PARTNO. _____ _DESCRIPTION
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. LMEFYIE(IT) 1
2 228-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LbYFTVN A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN LNTEITE Y (2)
4 228-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANYEDIS 5yYay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST LheEdrY 5 (2)
3 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥S533y W6 L=15 )
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LMBFH IYRIFS (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP T Fa (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM Ny T (2)
10 999-30408 = SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER LMEFE DY) (1)
11 529-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT , NG W% 5 €
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 $a° 2%y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyps3y) M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER LMEFE B (38) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3 (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN _ SPRING WASHER N 3T % 5.1%9.2X1.3 )
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 mYRIIY M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 myp7+9h M16X1.5 192 (0
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 ¥5¥ 3 3 17X30X2.6 (2)

-31 -



18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BlER Y 7 ZBHR

1 01 M8510-580-AA0  OPERATION BOX J ASM. YOEN 273 1
2 02 M8510-580-BA0  OPERATION BOX E ASM. YU¥nt aE23 1
3 %01 M1030-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE A ASM VAL MV EFURYENIVE (n
4 %02 M1030-580-0BO  OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE B ASM YO¥E Y7291y - B3 (N
5 %01 M3005-580-00A-A OPERATION PANEL SHEET (JPN) Yo¥n JNY-h (97" V) (1)
6 %02 M3005-b80-00B-A OPERATION PANEL SHEET (ENG) VO FNY-b (247" V) (1
7 ¥ M1030-580-000-A OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE VO¥E 72Ty -2 (n
8 M1031-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. VORE IIAIRY -3 (n
9 M1031-580-000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE JIEE 9 IAIEY-% (n
10 M1011-580-000  MAGNET SHEET Y7 39p7-1b (2)
11 M1032-580-000  VOLUME TONGUE 5 Ya-AYv3 (1)
12 ST-4031051-SN  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 Aye ¥4y D=3-24 L=10 (6)
13 M8541-580-0A0  LCD ASM. AEVEVIEUME VA (n
14 M8606-580-0A0 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. VS E VNV (n
15 M9012-580-0A0  PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASM. N ARV 9a-b I3 (1)
16 M1017-580-0A0  OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. YOIN b IIF4593 1
17 M1017-580-000-A OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE VUL LNNIN MO EE (n
18 M1019-580-000  OPERATION BOX FIXING PLATE YN 227444 (2)
19 SK-3451600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=16 E72y" D=4.5 L=16 2
20 WpP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7y h % 5X10,5X1 2

NOTE (&)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

-39 ~

HA M
i i A



19. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

HlEAR Y 7 ABHR -

-33 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTRNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________] LI A TR aty
1 M8601-580-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM, MAIN¥A VAZ3 1
2 M8602-590-BA0 SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD B ASM., SERVO¥n* yB/3 1
3 01  M8604-590-0B0-A POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER¥A' V73 1
4 02 M8604-590-AB0O-A POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWER¥N YAZS 1
5 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 FA* 33y ¥AZ M3 L=6 (4)
[ HX-0005600-08 SPACER ¥ @)
7 M9012-581-AA0 THERMAL SWITCH A ASM, $-INA{IFAYS (6))
8 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 FA* 339" +AZ M3 L=6 (1)
9 M8605-580-0A0-A PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. PMDC¥A* Y93 1

10 SL-4030681 -SF SCREW M3 L=6 FA° 2%y tAZ M3 L=6 [0))
T1 N90T2-581-0A0 THERMAL SWITCH ASK. F-INZ{IFIX [89)
12 HX-0033900-0D SPACER y ISR (4)
13 M1003-580-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL 1% 3k yIAN R 1
14 M1006-580-000 FDD MOUNT PLATE FDD}YY442 1
15 M1014-580-000 CONNECTOR HOLDER PLATE IRIAPAA 1
16 0T BZ001-580- BER FODF 97v3 & 1
17 01  M3005-511-00A SEAL A MIYRRYT LYY Y-MA 1
18 02  M3002-580-00B SEAL B MY AR Layy Y-K B 1
19 M1001-590-000 CONTROL BOX 1% 2§ 97 1
20 01  M8901-580-AA0-A TRANSFORMER A ASM. b FYRAY 1
TBR0-BAD- . 13273 223 I
22 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-} WA 1
23 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-2 -9 1
24 02  CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-73-4 1
25 02  CM-3001000-01 LABEL ¥ryF YII¥4a2y-4(31.5) 1
26 0l HK-0266500-80 TERNTNAL BASE 8P 5yyE 1 8P T
27 02  HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE ayya 4 2
28 M1004-581-000 VENTILATION COVER b ~ 1
29 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 FA' 33V £AX M4X0.7 L=10 4
30 HX-0014700-0C SPACER AN ~§ 4
31 WT005-580-000 FDD COVER PLATE FDDYFATR ¥ T
32 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7" 9¥a 1
33 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7 9¥a 1
34 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT 73YY I M3 4
35 E9608-603-000 STICKER (MIDDLE) AFIN- (#2-) 1
“T10- VICE Y{IA7UYE" 1-5 {A799F T
37 01  SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 Fa 339 £AZ M3 L=6 4
38 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 7399 9 4
39 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FA"33Y tAZ M4 L=8 4
40 SL-4030891-5C SCREW M3X8 FA"23Y A2 M3 L=8 4
r3| SL-404068T-SC COMBINATION SCREW H4 X 8 FA 3T thx BAX0.7 L=6 pA
42 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 FA°2XY £AZ M4 L=10 1
43 01  SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 FA*23Y tAZ M4 L=10 2
44 02  SM-4031851-SR SCREW FA 33y M3 L=18 4
45 02  WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER N34 b % 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
46 SL-204109T-5C SCREW ¥4 L=10 FAI3YT ©Ax BAX0. T L=10 A
47 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA° 33y €A M4X0.7 L=10 6
48 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2%y €AX M4X0.7 L=10 3
49 SL-4041281-SF SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 3y M4X0.7 L=12 tAz 4
50 SL-4051081-SF SCREW M5 L=10 0 3R 4
51 SH-0040601-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L= V7Aa%y" M4X0.7T L=6 2
52 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 N33y M4X0.7 L=6 4
53 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE ‘ 3-b AFITN 2
54 03  CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) F*Uh ERAVIA M(TaY) 1
55 04  G6705-152-UOA LABEL {32 ¥2-9 1
56 ¥ HX-00T5000-0N TABLE CLIP ¥-7 W7 z
57 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAEI2Y D=3.8 L=20 2
58 06 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH y# 1
59 %05  M8512-581-0A0 SWITCH ASH. 7 Ur VR{#I3 1
60 SK-3512001-SF WOOD SCREW vAE/2Y" D=5.1 L=20 2
[} SL=304068T-3C CONBINATTON SCREW ¥4 X 8 FA 33y YhX MAX0.7 L= Z
62 SM-3065052-TC SCREW A3y M6 L=50 4
63 WP-0651001-SC WASHER 5228 2 4
64 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N 3Tk N6 4
65 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 nyHIFIh M6 172 4
56 SL-4030681-3F SCREW M3 L=6 Fa a3y €AZ W3 L=6 1
67 ¥9029-580-0A0 FDD EARTH CORD ASM, FDD7 - 2v/3 1
68 HX-0030700-00 TUBE Fa~7" 0.3
69 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 F9PIN VR 150 5
70 02  SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 FAT I3y ¥AZ M3 L=6 2
71 02 NM2001-580-000 FDD VIBROISOLATING RUBBER FODF 53V & s
72 * M8511-581-0A0 FAN COVER ASM. FAN7893 1
73 NM-~3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 73YY b (4)
74 SM-1044050-SK SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 #3523y M4X0.7 L=40 (4)
75 * ¥1002-581-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM, 4% I8 9777403 (1)
76 K8510-581-0A0 FAN ASH. FAR7X m
77 HM-0006300-10 FILTER 7N )
78 E9607-603~000 STICKER (SMALL) AFIh- (¥3-) (1)
NOTE (#:#2) 01....FOR 100~200V 100~ 200V
02....FOR 380V 380VA

03....FOR 100~200V(JAPAN)
04....FOR 100~200V(EXPORT)
05....FOR 3-PHASE(380V)

06....FOR 1-PHASE, 3-PHASE(100~200V)

- 34 —

100~200V (A#) B
100~200V (&) R
3 ¥8 R (380V)

1#/, 3 4(100~200V)



SL1AN

o
o~ IN AV

-23

‘ASV (V)NV4 "HSY NV

1]
w
=

22

31:32

—~ 35 —

66F 2 | :
| me \0 O3B ] | :
je9r ® i g e s I - I < ~ ;
-1y - _@ ver 2er NET ] © - o
1 mar [ | I iz ger “ P © B
_ (3] — [ +]
2 ogr = |\
1 max [—] “ O eee mm.h.mm_.m., = —
osF < ~ _ _ _
soLr | ﬂﬂ ﬂ L 0!
yoLr | —] = EZ_
v f I =- { 7% s IS
- LOLf oLr o~ P o~r Grd. |\ ser
jlwltJ | —:% @Z. m%_H'L‘l”T_. m..ﬁ f j
_ nw = | _ H_m:. -/ | ezf 4010
| L2548 i o - Hsf 2r |- _LA“_DH oAHgs
o~ <+
T n_— 18r
on ._:.][umm_, it ve[[TZ — _ //p )
on war| || [P 9/. <
lluﬁml_ zie [ i
oM Ni o _ﬂnﬂ m:% g 204
] h - a
9M 10 ﬁwmw / gLr V _
S T 7|||3 llllllllllllll |
O~ Lir _ _ﬁl IIIIIIIIIIII |
i —————— I | |
aLr ...:._H ;m:. "
W w@.. I “ / "| ﬁ_.ﬁl a9 "
(=2
e Iuﬁoxz__mma “@ / " ©@ " ee L _
< , 69r @ S~
"ASY 31dv9 ¥0SN3S | _ ® _
2 Efrma © . | I |
> & o—Tar <l T | | |
28 omem===— | | |
b s aiv|[ [8zr _
m L L B _ _
s . TTTTTTTTTTTTTT T . - _J



REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _ _________. SR S S aty_ .
1 01 M8520-580-0A0  2-PEDAL ASM. PADZNE o 73 1
2 01 M8521-580-0A0  3-PEDAL ASM. RIVINE 3 7B 1
3 ‘ M9003-580-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVOE-45-7" WI3 1
4 M9004-580-0A0 ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. V3-8 F3954%-7" M3 1
5 02 M9014-580-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. FYY N Y Fa9r4r-7" MR 1
6 02 M9015-580-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. FYPNY -7 MR 1
7 M9016-580-0A0  SOLENOID CABLE ASM. YVHY ¥-7" W3 1
8 09 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUE -7 MR 1
9 08 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUEtvh-7 b 100V3Ys3 1
10 %11 M9014-581-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. F U UE=-7 MR 1
11 M9018-580-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CABLE ASM. ISV EVAN VA 1
12 M9019-580-0A0  EARTH CABLE ASM. N7 T-R-7" W3 1
13 04 M9021-580-0A0  VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. VARZ 4. 1y 2% B /A 1
14 06 M9025-580-0A0  PEDAL SW.TRANSFER CABLE ASM. N B NRAIE NRYT-T W] 1
15 * M9026-580-0A0-A SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE M7 kv -F29515-7" ) 1
16 10 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH My¥ 1
17 %11 M8512-581-0A0  SWITCH ASM. FUN V9 FIR 1
18 M8601-580-AA0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAIN¥N VAJR 1
19 07 M8604-580-0A0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER¥A" 73 1
20 05 M8604-580-AA0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWER¥N VAJ3 1
21 M8605-580-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDC¥n ¥73 1
22 %07 M8901-580-AA0-A TRANSFORMER A ASM. hFYRAPR 1
23 *05 M8901-580-BA0-A TRANSFORMER B ASM. MFVAB23 1
24 M9001-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM.,A SERVOF ¥ vA1-1* 73 1
25 M9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM.,B SERVOF* ¥¥* VB3-h* 73 1
26 M9005-580-0A0  MP POWER CORD ASM. MP5 vy va-b I3 1
27 M9007-580-0A0 PMDC SIGNAL CORD ASM. PMDCYva" %a-b° 73 1
28 M9008-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASHM. SERVOYYa" 9a-p* 73 1
29 M9009-580-0A0 FDD POWER CORD ASM. FDD 5 ¥y va-} I3 1
30 M9010-580-0A0  FDD SIGNAL CORD ASM. FDD Jva ya-b* J3 1
31 07 M9020-580-0A0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. VAF vy /a-b )% 1
32 05 M9020-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. ,A MIVAF v v3-b AJSR 1
33 07 M9022-580-0A0 POWER CORD ASM. VARVL A B M) 1
34 %05 M9013-581-0A0 POWER CORD ASM. F Uyt va-M I3 1
35 M8602-580-0A0  SERVO-C CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. SERVO-C¥n* ¥73 1
36 M8603-580-0A0  SERVO-D CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. SERVO-D%n* ¥73 1
37 M9023-580-0A0  SERVO CONNECTING CORD ASM. SERVOYY* 73-} 73 1
38 M8606-580-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. VABE VA 1
39 M9012-580-0A0  PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASM. N ORIV a1 IR 1
40 03 HN-0014900-0A  CLAMP FILTER 7597 7408 1
41 03 HN-0014900-00 CLAMP FILTER(L) 7397 7404 1
42 M9010-581-0A0  FAN CONNECTING CORD ASM. FANF29543-1" 73 1
43 M9012-581-AA0  THERMAL SWITCH A ASM. $-vAALIFAIR 1
44 M9012-581-0A0  THERMAL SWITCH ASM. ¥-INZAIFIR 1
45 M9011-581-0A0 THERMAL SWITCH RELAY CORD ASM. -V IFF2Y543-p I3 1
46 %12 M9028-580~0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUE A7 W3 1

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTIVE PART
02....FOR 210DSL, DHL

03....FOR JE
04....FOR 100V
05....FOR 380V

06....FOR OPTION

07....FOR 100~200V
08....FOR 1-PHASE(100~200V)
09....FOR 3-PHASE(100~200V)

10....FOR 1-PHASE, 3-PHASE(100~200V)

11....FOR 3-PHASE(380V)
12....FOR 1-PHASE(380V)

- 36 —

BRI 5
210DSL,DHLA

JEA :
100VA

380VH

FTYa vEE
100~200VH

1 A (00~200V)
3+ (100~200V)

148/H, 348/ (100~200V)

3 A (380V)
1 #8F(380V)



21.PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
A - BEAE LB

1 01  M8520-580-0A0 2-PEDAL ASM. PIRINE W X 1
2 HA-0042600-00 FOOT SWITCH TN AL YF (2)
3 ¥1012-580-000 SW. MOUNT PLATE A SWhIPF44 A (@]
4 ST-5041051-SN SCREW e vy (4)
5 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND SZAYIOIN (4)
3 AK-0346101-00 1 Ay vy 10P QY]
7 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT vy a-33 (4)
8 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP -7 MV €)]
9 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FAT I3y LAZ M4 L=8 (1)

10 GPK-26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER AR 40 A (2)

T 01  W8521-580-0A0 3-PEDAL ASH’ KSERZE T

12 HA-0042600-00 FOOT SWITCH TIPIAYF (3)
13 ¥1016-580-000 SW. MOUNT PLATE,B SWhYY¥{4 B (1
14 ST-5041051-SN SCREW e vy (6)
15 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN YN (4)
16 HR-0346101-00 TOP CORNECTOR N7 vF 10P m
17 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT vy a-3H (6)
18 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP ¥-7 W9Y7 (N
19 SL-4040881 -SF SCREW M4 L=8 FATARY £AT M4 L=8 (1)
20 GPK~-26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER A2 4T B (1)
71 M8302-580-000 FLOPPY DISC ¥-C A7 (A7 T

22 02  M8599-580-0A0 ACCESSORIE PART ASM, Yo7 H 1

23 03  M8599-580-AA0 ACCESSORIE PART ASM.,A 7Y FevA3 1

24 02  M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FYTY LY TN A (1)
25 03  M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 7 y7yeayy 74 B (1)
5 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2Z TSy ti-x 24 m
27 HF-0041010-00 FUSE 10A r2-2 104 (1
28 £8523-304-000 - FUSE 10A B IxhY ka-x Q)]
29 HF-0041050-P0 FUSE v1-2 (1

NOTE (i) 0l1....SELECTIVE PART BIRE &
02....FOR 100~200V 100~ 200V8
03....FOR 380V 380VA

-37 -



22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

R Rk
1

21131 <4

17

18

B9101-552-000
B9109-555-000
B9110-012-000
B9111-012-000

ACCESSORY BOX

SCREW DRIVER, LARGE

SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE
SCREW DRIVER, SMALL

WRENCH (9X10)

7Y Peunt a

IS 27N
b IIn - ($29)
b I - (33-)

Va-p F AN F(¥3-)

1
2
3
4
5 B9113-012-000
6 B9140-372-000
7 01 BB8133-019-000
8 0I B8131-019-000
9

01 B2592-210-000

HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL
S SHAPED HOOK

CHAIN

PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER

YATE - AN ¥ (vd-)
Sk & bt

74)

7 FRFYY RIAPIANIA

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
10 01 8S-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 vaIk73y 11/64-40 L=3.2 2
11 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77° 5%y NO2MY 1
12 02 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET MB7* 7759 1
13 02 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND LRI 1
14 B1131-528-000 FELT 1774 {1ty 1
15 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM. F {7V F 73 1
16 S§-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YAL53Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
17 B2564-215-000 SPONGE RI¥T INIY R v 1
18 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN FUrYy 1
19 01 B2557-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. 7" IRFVIRIRSTT T IR 2
20 03 = MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
21 04 MDP-T70BIB02 NEEDLE DPZITEIB-2 bPXT7#18-2 1
22 05 MC-2005010-02 NEEDLE 134 #100-2 134 #100-2 1
23 06 MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 SY3355 #110-2 1

NOTE (&ad)

01....FOR 210DSS,DHS

02....FOR 210DSL,DHL

03....FOR 210DSS, DSL(EXCEPT JE)
04....FOR 210DHS, DHL (EXCEPT JE)
05....FOR 210DSS,DSL(FOR JE)
06....FOR 210DHS, DHL(FOR JE)

- 38 —

210DSS, DHS
210DSL,DHL A

210DSS, DSL(JEILBR<)
210DHS, DHL(JEIXFR <)
210DSS,DSL(JER)
210DHS ,DHL(JEH)



23.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS

-39 —



B1601-210-D0B-A
B1601-210-D0OC-A

B1817-210-DAC
B1817-210-DAD
B2553-210-D0A

INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C
SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C
SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D
FEEDING FRAME BLANK

3B

YELBRAY

o vAYICrya v

I wAYEDIYT Y
RAIFILINIIT Tv0 (% % 7))

B2553-210-D0B
B2554-210-D0A
B2554-210-D0B
B2554-210-D0C
B2556-210-D0A

FEEDING FRANE BLANK
FEEDING FRAME BLANK
FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT
FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT
LOWER PLATE BLANK

KIRILTNITT 570 (% ¥ J79)
URLLIE SIS L ZAC I b b
VRN S VAC )
7V BNIIRE 7 S (¥
Y3487° 5v9(% ¥ 7Y)

B2556-210-D0B

LOWER PLATE BLANK

PR ZIC R iR

B9 et et bt ] ot et bt et ] e
CORXRITIN P WN O W ~ITIUT D LB

Pt el et ok Bt ot dd bt St ot bt b Bt NS ik bk bl et ek bt ot o ek ok i et

B2593-210-DA0 CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASM, FEIPAYIIFI{203

B2593-210-D00 CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE ey idraz4{a (1)

B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YYITY LIRL Y (2)

B2594-210-DA0 CASSETTE PRESSER ASM. I AYII

BZ589-2T0-000 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER FEIPAFIAN —F (1)

B2598-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE Ty tryaqs (n

B2599-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE bASAV panae] (0

B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE T4IAVMG-7* (1)

B2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A RIA¥TIY V¥ 4 A (1)
3\ B2646-215-000 TAPE VEVZ Vv (T)
22 B2594-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE Ieyhtyry 114 (1)
23 01  B2585-210-DBO ONE-TOUCH CLAMP ASM, 1934 XY2IVTVRIFIZY T 1]
24 B2585-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM. {YR4R )AL AN V423 0
25 B5038-206-000 SET SC tyh SC (n
76 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE TV n
27 161-08300 NUT B F39LyI¥) B (1)
28 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ALY 11/64-40 1=7.8 (2)
29 WP-0480856- SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)
30 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER FI 4 X 4.3X8X0.2 (0
31 B2585-210-D00 SCIDING PLATE EEZIEVER FVAPINREE ] (e))
32 B2587-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING A% O (1)
33 B2595-210~DA0 SLIDER ASM. Y I3 (1)
34 B2595-210-D00 SLIDER AR (n
35 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN I Y AL b4 ey (4)
35 BZ597-210-D00 CLANP PLATE YRIRT5IT 1% M
37 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER AN P (2)
38 02 B2586-210-DB0 ONE-TOUCH CLAMP ASM, . =3 VALV AIFISYT I3 1
39 B2586-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM., RIGHT FIRFLTIAN V4H3% I3 (1)
40 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE 7 V- (1)
Z:y)| T61-08300 NUT B FITEIFIE B m
42 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vht53y' 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
43 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 L5¥ b X 4,8X8.4X0.8 (2)
44 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER FIh A4 b % 4.3X8X0.2 (n
45 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE RIAFLTIEN V44 (1)
75, BZ588-210-000 SLTDER HOLDING 25 RFLIT AT 05 (@Y
47 B5038-206-000 SET SC b SC (1
48 B2586-210-DAA SLIDING PLATE ASM., LEFT FORYLTIAN Y4RLR VI3 )]
49 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE T V- (1)
50 161-08300 NUT B F3U&Y3Y) B (1)
51 SS-7TT0840-5P SCREW T1/64-40 L=7.8 WESEy 11/64-40 L=7.8 (@)
52 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 L% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)
53 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER FI 4% % 4.3X8X0.2 (1)
54 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE RIAFLT AN V44 (1
55 B2588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 28 VA ava 4y vh (N
56 B5038-206-000 SET ST ¥k SC m
57 B2596-210-DA0 SLIDER ASM,, RIGHT 28 ATavr 4R 3% 73 (1)
58 B2596-210-D00 SLIDER 28 yH¥rayas1a (1)
59 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN A7 yrey (3)
60 B2596-210-DAA SLIDER ASM., LEFT 28 VAYEIYAITIY vy YI3 (1)
51 BZ595-210-D00 SLTDER 2X VAFLITAAR QY]
62 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN A7 Ve y (3)
63 B2597-210-D00 CLAMP PLATE ILRI5Y 7 1% (1
64 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER YIS 25V U - (2)
65 B1815-210-D00 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING Y940 33° VR3S YOy 3 1
56 BIST7-2T0-DAL SHUTTLE RACE RING CORPL & T NEYLAFIT Y T
67 B1601-210-DOE INNER PRESSER E FHAYIE 1
68 B1601-210-DOF-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F IHAYIF 1
69 B2101-220-0A0 WIPER ASM, Y4 - 93 1
70 B4150-210-DA0 WIPER RELAY CABLE ASM, FINFAPAN ~F2054h -7 W3 1
71 M9031-580-0A0 2-PEDAL CONNECTING TORD ASK VYNTE R FA-F 7% I
72 M9025-580-040 PEDAL SW.TRANSFER CABLE ASM. AR VRAIF AVAVE-T WD 1
73 B2107-210-DOB WIPER JENIAI4N - 1
74 111-11309 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 94N B~ 1
75 $S-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L5y 9/64-40 L=5 1
6 BAT3T-210-DA0 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASW. YTy TEsI--7 WIS I
77 B4132-210-DA0 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yev¥-4-7° M3 1

NOTE (i#8)

01....FOR 210DSS,DHS
02....FOR 210DSL, DHL

- 40 -

210DSS, DHSH
210DSL, DHLA



~ 24.ASM-210D PERFECT STITCH EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS
AMS—-210D1R=7z7 b A5y FHERERRMAERK

(Caution) Please understand that the standard stitch specifications
of the current AMS-210D cannot be modified to the perfect
stitch specifications of the AMS-210D,

¢ x) ll_}?gl\gs-ﬂ00!#2?07&&»‘&1\!‘8-21OD/('-’JM#z-?*/'f&l'\&lc.k%&ﬂ!!!m'!#ﬁh.
CTETAW,

—41 -



B1406-215-P00
B1191-215-P00
B1201-210-D0A
B1401-210-D00
B1811-210-DAA

THREAD GUIDE H

NEEDLE SETTING LABEL

P UPPER SHAFT

NEEDLE BAR, TYPE P

P LOWER SHAFT GEAR JUNCTION

|32 S 1
TYEI2INE 94bTVI4
MINIIEIS =N
Pyavyyy 2
Pyayndk v

PYIVIEY INy YT Y

BI814-215-P00
B1226-552-000
B1904-280-000
B1812-215-P00
B1854-210-DA0

SHUTTLE

ROLLER FELT

BALANCE CRANK PIN

SHUTTLE DRIVER

P INNER HOOK PRESSER JUMCTION

AADN

7Ihh

bLAVE SV L ]
N2

Pyaviy viyzyyr 9

BI8I8-2T5-P00
B1852-210-DA0
B1816-210-DA0
B1816-210-D00
B1840-210-D00

SHUTTLE

P BOBBIN CASE ASM.

UPPER SPRING ASM.

SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING, P TYPE
LOOP RECEIVING PLATE

DO bt it 3t ed demt bt et s ]
OWoO-TTUT B LN 4O @00 ~3THOT i O DI e

BI84T-210-D00
§8-6060220-SP
8§-6090420-SP
§5-6090420-SP
B2430-210-D00

SD-0640326-TP

T~

Py3YE L vr-203
PY3vktd w9y 303
PYavirk ¥9Un %
YIh=7" 9544

LOWER THREAD HOLDER
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0
THREAD CUTTING CONNECTING BAR

Iy 13

L53y 3/32-56 L=2
L%y 9/64-40 L=4
L33y 9/64-40 L=4
PYav{ IV vsvs o

A~~~

ARN ASN,

NIV 95 7Yy

1
1
1
1
1
T
4
1
1
1
T
1
1
1
1
T
2
2
2
1
T
22 HINGE SCREW * Ry 1
23 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhrIyh 11/64-40 1
24 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW vy 1
25 B2425-210-PA0 NEEDLE PLATE ASM, - INEERA 1
76 01 BZ425-210-PAB NEEDLE PLATE ASH., W UVEVIVEC A T
27 B2425-210-P00 NEEDLE PLATE 32 (1)
28 B2426-215-POA NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 M7 b (I11.6) (1)
29 01  B2426-215-POB NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 N7 4b (¥42.0) (D
30 B2424-215-P00 COUNTER KNIFE IF4{AR o))
3T B2421-215-PAD ROVING KNTFE ASN, INVEYL AN Q)]
32 B2418-215-P00 MOVING KNIFE LINK N UARYYY (1)
33 B2415-215-PA0 TRIMMING LEVER ASM. (SMALL) AMILN - (39 rya Y (1)
34 B2414-215-PA0 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM IMEIVN - (B )y y n
35 B2432-215-P00 THREAD TRIMMING ROD 1h&)ayh (1
36 B24T7-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT VTN -7 7 (1)
37 $S-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥5%¥* 3/32-56 L=2.2 2
38 02  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C pP-AZ¥ I RC (1
39 02  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D MoZ¥ 2D (D
40 02  B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b UARY B 3 (1)
a1 02~ BZ423-280-00F MOVING RNTFE WASRER F F-XZF T FF @)
42 02  B2423-280-00G MOVING KNIFE WASHER G M -AZ$ I % G (1)
43 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b UARE VY (1)
44 $5-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 wk5%y" 3/32-56 L=3 (2)
45 $5-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 v5%y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
15 SS-7TI0740-TP SCREW T1/64-320 =7 TS5y 11/64-40 L=T @9)]
47 WP-0450846-SP WASHER , 2228 3 (1
48 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1Y L =Yy (1)
49 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥533° 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
50 B2431-215-P00-A THREAD CONNECTION PLATE ANV YA 4 1
BT SS=BITI052Z-TP SCREW ayaTTFE Wb 2
52 B9107-761-000 THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT Mb-v% 1
53 BS101-490-000 DRIVER b AN - 1
54 B1805-210-D0A P LOWER SHAFT OSCILLATOR PyavyEy 744792 1
55 B2107-210-DAA P WIPER ASM. Py3yy{n 23 1
56 BZI07-210-104 P WIPER PYAGTIN = @)
57 B1901-280-0B0 LINK BALANCE ASM, YrFve v 43 1
58 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING RSN NS V7 o (1)
59 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING WY 2NN NN 47 o (1)
60 B1903-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FYe' v 15v7 (1)
(i3] BI404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NF - JFvrar [@))
62 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 23RV (1)
63 B1203-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK Nk =252 (n
64 B1901-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER YrFve v (1)
65 B1206-210-000 COUNTERWEIGHT V7424 1
NOTE (%) 01....FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIAL L)
02....SELECTIVE PART BIRE S

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF STANDARD STITCH

AMS-210D,

LA DI, AMS-210DRRF v FHR L BT,

— 49 -



25.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHY Z b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.
When previous parts{(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEME, H4Rev. No .  HEISB(EEW,

BROEREFZVERORAR, HRINL&ETY, TRATEZT,
29289006

No.1159-[05]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENES/D:0bsoleted partsHlBB&/E:ErratumilE

(" [Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. )
* INo, | H |No. & & * No, | B [No. & &

D 04 10 311B1501-127-000 A 05 10 31(265-02906
D 04 12 16| B1820-215-PA0O-A || A | 05 12 161265-01858
D| 04 14 3/B2306-210-D0O0 A| 05 14 3(265-00900
D| 04 17 11B2501-210-DAO A} 05 17 11B2501-210-DAO-A
D| 04 17 3|/B2502-210-D00 A| 05 17 3(B2502-210-D00-A
D| 04 17 16| B2513-210-D00 A| 05 17 16 {B2513-210-D00-A
D 04 17 17|B2514-210-D00 A| 05 17 17|B2514-210-D00-A
D 04 17 18!B2512-210-D0C Al 05 17 18|B2512-210-D00-A
D| 04 19 2|B2513-210-D0O A| 05 19 2{B2513-210-D00-A
D 04 19 3/ B2514-210-D00 A| 05 19 3i{B2514-210-D00-A
Dj| 04 19 4|1B2528-210-D00 A| 05 19 4|B2528-210-D00-A
Di 04 19 9(B2536-210-D00 Al 05 19 91B2536-210-D00-A
D| 04 20 16| B25561-210-DAO A 05 20 16|B2551-210-DA0-A
D| 04 29 23|B8201-210-D00 A} 05 29 23i{B8201-210-D00C-A
D 04 29 24|B8110-210-D00 A| 05 29 24 {B8110-221-D0O

A| 05 32 3{M1030-580-0A0

Al 05 32 4|M1030-580-0B0
D 04 32 5/M3005-580-00A A| 05 32 5{M3005-580-00A-A
D| 04 32 6|M3005-580-008B A | 05 32 6[(M3005-580-00B-A
D| 04 32 7{M1030-580-000 A| 05 32 71M1030-580-000-A
E| 04 32 14| M1017-580-0A0 A| 05 32 19SK-3451600-SC
D| 04 34 12| EA-9500B01-00
D 04 34 56 | M9640-510-00A A| 05 34 56 | HX-0015000-0ON
D| 04 34| 59|HA-0030300-0A A| 05 34 59 (M8512-581-0A0
Di 04 34 70(M8540-580-AA0
D 04 34 71{SL-4032591-SC
D| 04 34 74 |M8520-592-0A0 A 05 34 72{M8511-581-0A0
Dj 04 34 75|M1002-592-0A0 Al 05 34 75 (M1002-581-0A0
Dj 04 35 10 M9028-580-0A0 A| 05 35 10| M9014-581-0A0
D 04 35 15(M9026-580-0A0 Al 05 35 15{M9026-580-0A0-A
D 04 35 17|HA-0030300-0A A| 05 35 17{M8512-581-0A0
D} 04 35 221M8901-580-AA0 A 05 35 221M8901-580-AA0-A
D| 04 35 23!/MW8901-580-BAO0 Al 05 35 23[M8901-580-BA0-A
D| 04 35 34 | M9027-580-0A0-A |l A | 05 35 34|(M9013-581-0A0

A| 05 35 46 |1 M9028-580-0A0
D| 04 37 30| HF-0041080-P0 D,

— 43 -



5l

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& KN X N BE H N X ] N
Al1230-500-000-A 6 17 B1401-210-D00 42 4 B1630-210-D00 10 4 B2111-210-D00 13 3
A3216-001-00A 2 22 B1402-280-000 6 50 B1631-210-D00 10 18 B2130-210-D00 13 11
B1403-280-000 6 54 B1632-210-D00 10 15 B2301-210-D00 16 1
BP-3000000-00 12 15 B1404-280-000 6 47 B1633-210-D00 10 13 B2302-205-0AA 14 9
BP-3000000-00 28 31 B1404-280-000 42 61 B1634-210-D00 10 71 B2302-280-0A0 14 8
BP-3000000-00 28 33 B1405-210-000 6 51 B1641-562-000 10 29 B2302-280-000 14 13
BP-3000000-00 28 38 B1406-210-000 6 52 B1642-210-D00 10 14 B2303-205-000 16 46
BP-3000000-00 28 40 B1406-215-P00 42 1 B1643-470-000 6 24 B2303-280=000 14 23
BP-3000000-00 28 42 B1407-210-D00 6 42 B1649-161-000 10 35 B2304-210-D00 14 1
BP-3000000-00 28 44 B1408-180-000 10 30 B1649-161-000 14 25 B2305-205-000 14 11
BP-3000000-00 28 46 B1411-552-0A0 6 55 B1649-161-000 16 45 B2308-210-D00 14 2
BP-3000000-00 28 48 B1411-804-A00 12 38 B1652-210-D00 10 81 B2312-210-D00 16 156
BP-6000000-00 28 37 B1411-804-A00 12 42 B1673-180-000 10 79 B2313-280-000 14 12
BT-0400251-EB 24 33 B1411-804-B00 12 39 B1701-210-D00. 8 46 B2315-210-D00 14 4
BT-0600401-EB 26 16 B1411-804-B00 12 43 B1701-210-000 8 19 B2401-210-D00 16 14
B1104-210-D00 2 4 B1411-804-C00 12 40 B1702-210-D00 8 47 B2402-210-D00 16 10
B1105-210-D00 2 5 B1411-804-C00 12 44 B1703-210-D00 8 48 B2404-210-DA0 16 19
B1106-210-D00 4 1 B1411-804-D00 12 41 B1802-210-D00 12 32 B2407-210-D00 16 17
B1107-210-D00 2 1 B1411-804-D00 12 45 B1805-210-D0A 42 54 B2408-210-D00 16 13
1 B1108-210-D00 4 5 B1411-804-000 6 45 B1805-210-D00 12 2 B2409-210-D00 16 11
B1109-210-DA0 4 3 B1411-804-000 42 59 B1806-210-D00 12 23 B2411-210-000 16 43
B1110-210-DA0 4 6 B1414-232-000 6 53 B1806-210-D0C 38 18 B2412-210-D00 16 12
B1111-210-D00 2 2 B1419-026-000 28 9 B1808-210-D00 12 26 B2413-210-D00 16 18
B1111-232-000 2 38 B1501-210-DA0 8 2 B1808-980-000 12 46 B2414-215-PA0 42 34
B1112-210-D00 4 2 B1502-210-D00 8 7 B1811-210-DAA 42 b B2414-280-0A0 16 31
B1113-210-D00 4 8 B1503-210-DA0 8 3 B1811-210-DA0 12 19 B2415-215-PA0 42 33
B1113-223-C00 4 9 B1504-210-D00 8 4 B1812-210-D00 12 20 B2415-280-0A0 16 29
B1115-210-D00 2 3 B1505-210-D00 8 5 B1812-215-P00 42 9 B2416-210-0A0 16 30
B1115-232-0A0 16 3 B1506-210-D00 8 6 B1813-980-000 12 9 B2416-280-000 16 28
B1115-232-000 16 6 B16507-210-D00 8 1 B1814-210-DA0 12 5 B2416-280-000 42 48
B1116-210-D00 2 9 B1508-210-D00 8 9 B1814-210-D00 12 6 B2417-210-000 16 33
B1116-804-000 16 47 B1509-210-D00 8§ 10 B1814-215-P00 42 6 B2417-210-000 42 43
B1117-210-D00 2 7 B1510-210-D00 8 15 B1815-210-D00 40 65 B2417-280-000 16 42
B1118-210-DA0 4 7 B1511-210-D00 8§ 16 B1815-210-000 12 48 B2417-280-000 42 36
B1121-210-D00 2 6 B1513-210-D00 8 21 B1815-980-000 12 47 B2418-215-P00 42 32
B1122-210-D00 2 8 B1515-210-D00 8§ 12 B1816-210-DA0 42 13 B2418-280-000 16 27
B1123-210-D00 2 10 B1515-210-D00 8§ 23 B1816-210-D00 42 14 B2421-210-AA0 16 26
B1123-210-000 4 10 B1516-210-D00 8 13 B1816-280-000 40 35 B2421-215-PA0 42 31
B1123-280-000 2 39 B1519-026-00G 18 43 B1817-210-DAA 40 66 B2423-280-00A 16 37
B1124-210-000 4 11 B1520-210-D00-A -8 11 B1817-210-DAB 12 4 B2423-280-00B 16. 38
B1125-210-D00 2 11 B1522-210-D00 8§ 14 B1817-210-DAC 40 3 B2423-280-00C 16 39
B1125-215-P00 2 40 B1525-210-D00 8 8 B1817-210-DAD 40 4 B2423-280-00C 42 38
B1126-210-000 2 97 B1526-804-000 8 50 B1818-210-D0A 12 21 B2423-280-00D 16 40
B1129-210-000 2 42 B1529-890-00C-A 2 18 B1818-210-DOB 12 22 B2423-280-00D 42 39
B1131-528-000 38 14 B1530-210-D00 8 17 B1818-215-P00 42 11 B2423-280-00E 42 40
B1143-210-000 2 93 B1531-210-D00 8§ 56 B1819-280-000 12 49 B2423-280-00F 42 41
B1144-210-000 6 19 B1601-210-DOB-A 40 1 B1820-210-D00 12 7 B2423-280-00G 42 42
B1148-555-000 2 21 B1601-210-DOC-A 40 2 B1821-210-D00 12 8 B2424-210-000 16 25
B1178-191-000 2 43 B1601-210-DOE 40 67 B1822-215-P00 12 17 B2424-215-P00 42 30
B1181-210-D00 4 4 B1601-210-DOF-A 40 68 B1828-210-DAA 12 24 B2425-210-DAA 16 20
B1191-215-P00 42 2 B1601-210-D00-A 10 1 B1828-210-DOA 12 25 B2425-210-DAB 16 21
B1201-210-DOA 42 3 B1603-210-D00 10 3 B1836-210-D00 12 1 B2425-210-PAB 42 26
B1201-210-D00 6 7 B1604-210-D00 10 2 B1840-210-D00 42 15 B2425-210-PA0 42 25
B1202-210-000 6 66 B1605-210-D00 10 52 B1841-210-D00 42 16 B2425-210-P00 42 27
B1203-210-D00 6 10 B1606-210-D00 10 8 B1852-210-DA0 42 12 B2425-210-000 16 22
B1203-210-000 6 18 B1607-210-D00 10 9 B1854-210-DA0 42 10 B2426-210-00A 16 23
B1203-280-000 42 63 B1609-210-D00 10 5 B1901-210-DA0 6 41 B2426-210-00B 16 24
B1206-210-D00 6 9 B1610-210-D00 10 7 B1901-210-DCO 6 40 B2426-215-P0A 42 28
B1206-210-000 42 65 B1611-210-D00 10 17 B1901-280-0B0 42 57 B2426-215-P0B 42 29
B1207-210-D00 6 6 B1611-210-00A 10 32 B1901-280-000 42 64 B2430-210-D00 42 20
B1208-210-D00 6 8 B1612-210-D00 10 6 B1903-210-000 6 43 B2430-215-PA0 42 21
B1208-980-00A 6 20 B1614-210-D00 10 27 B1903-280-000 42 60 B2431-215-P00-A 42 50
B1208-980-00B 6 21 B1615-210-D00 10 37 B1903-552-000 6 46 B2431-215-000 16 48
B1208-980-00C 6 22 B1619-210-D00 10 78 B1903-552-000 42 62 B2432-215-P00 42 35
B1208-980-00D 6 23 B1620-210-D00 10 10 B1904-280-000 6 48 B2440-210-D00 16 16
B1212-210-D00 6 13 B1621-210-D00-A 10 11 B1904-280-000 42 8 B2501-210-DA0-A 18 1
B1213-210-D00 6 1 B1622-210-D00 10 12 B1905-541-000 6 44 B2501-210-D00 18 2
B1214-210-D00 6 2 B1626-210-D00 10 41 B1905-541-000 42 58 B2502-210-D00-A 18 3
B1215-210-D00 6 11 B1626-220-000 22 356 B2101-220-0A0 40 69 B2505-210-D00 18 19
B1216-210-D00 6 12 B1626-220-000 24 30 B2102-816-000-A 10 36 B2506-210-D00 18 22
B1223-771-000 6 56 B1626-555-000 22 33 B2107-210-DAA 42 55 B2507-210-D00 18 4
B1226-552-000 42 7 B1627-210-D00 10 16 B2107-210-DA0 13 1 B2508-210-DA0 18 5
B1230-210-D00 6 5 B1628-210-D0B 8 18 B2107-210-D0A 42 56 B2509-210-D00 18 23
B1231-210-D00 6 3 B1628-210-D0B 10 20 B2107-210-DOB 40 173 B2509-210-D00 20 10
B1232-210-D00 6 4 B1629-210-D00-A 10 19 B2107-210-D00 13 2 B2509-704-000 20 14
B1401-210-A00 6 49 B1629-224-000 10 34 B2110-210-D00 13 33 B2510-210-D00 20 13

—44 -




INDEX OF PARTS

NUMERICAL ]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5% _H No e H N aE NO B H NO
B2511-210-D00 20 5 | B2588-210-D00 40 55 B4715-215-0A0 26 4 D7133-555-B00 2 34
B2512-210-D00-A 18 18 | B2589-210-DO0 40 16 B5038-206-000 40 25 D8113-555-B00 30 17
B2513-210-D00-A 18 16 | B2590-210-DA0 24 7 B5038-206-000 40 47 D8204-555-D00 30 30
B2513-210-D00-A 20 2 | B2591-210-DA0 24 8 B5038-206-000 40 56
B2514-210-D00-A 18 17 | B2592-210-000 38 9 B5039-206-000 40 26 EA-9500B01-00 2 96
B2514-210-D00-A 20 3 | B2593-210-DA0 40 12 B5039-206-000 40 40 EA-9500B01-00 26 9
B2518-210-D00 20 6 | B2693-210-D00 40 13 B5039-206-000 40 49 EA-9500B01-00 26 14
B2519-210-D00 18 6 | B2594-210-DA0 40 15 B5115-210-000 40 37 EA-9500B01-00 28 8
B2520-210-DOA 18 7 | B2594-210-D00 40 22 B5115-210-000 40 64 FA-9500B01-00 37 5
B2520-210-D0B 18 8 | B2595-210-DA0 40 33 B8101-210-AAB 30 8 EA-9500B01-00 37 15
B2521-210-D00 18 9 | B2695-210-D00 40 34 B8101-210-DAA 30 2 EA-9500B02-00 34 69
B2522-210-DO0 18 10 | B2596-210-DAA 40 60 B8101-210-DA0 30 1 EA-9502B05-00 37 8
B2523-210-D00 20 11 | B2696-210-DA0 40 57 B8105-210-AAA 30 9 EA-9502B05-00 37 18
B2624-210-D00 20 12 | B2596-210-DO0 40 58 B8110-221-D00 30 24 E2650-453-000 18 49
B2525-205-000 20 16 | B2596-210-D00 40 61 B8131-019-000 38 8 E2651-453-000 20 39
B2525-210-D00 20 8 | B2597-210-D00 40 36 B8133-019-000 38 7 E8523-304-000 37 28
B2526-210-D00 18 21 | B2697-210-D00 40 63 B8150-210-000 30 10 E9567-319-000 34 23
B2527-210-000 18 11 | B2598-210-D00 40 17 B8153-771-000 30 16 E9607-603-000 34 78
B2528-210-D00-A 20 4 | B2599-210-D00 40 18 B8201-210-D00-A 30 23 £9608-603-000 34 35
B2529-210-DO0 18 50 | B2610-210-D00 22 19 B8202-205-000 30 27 E9613-601-000 37 26
B2529-210-D00 20 1 | B2610-210-D00 24 9 B8203-205-000-A 30 28
B2530-210-D00 18 42 | B2617-771-000 16 53 B8210-012-000 30 29 GAF-01007000 6 25
B2534-210-D00 18 20 | B2619-372-000 14 24 B8211-206-000 26 15 GPF-06060000 30 18
B2536-210-D00-A 20 9 | B2646-215-000 40 21 B8267-180-000 2 47 GPF-06070000 30 19
B2548-210-D00 20 7 [ B2702-210-000 14 40 B8404-352-000 10 . 38 GPF-06080000 30 14
B2650-210-D00 22 1 | B2703-210-000 2 82 B9101-490-000 42 53 GPK-26002000 37 10
B2550-210-D00 24 1 | B2707-761-000 2 4 B9101-552-000 38 1 GPK-26002000 37 20
B2551-210-DA0-A 22 16 | B3107-804-000 14 15 B9107-761-000 42 52 G5126-172-000 24 32
B2552-210-D00 22 11 | B3111-352-000 16 8 B9109-555-000 38 2 G6705-152-U0A 34 55
B2552-210-D00 24~ 4 | B3112-761-000 14 14 B9110-012-000 38 3 G8124-270-000 26 5
B2553-210-D0OA 40 5 | B3114-232-000 14 19 B9111-012-000 38 4
B25653-210-D0OB 40 6 | B3114-771-000 2 45 B9113-012-000 38 5 HA-0005900-00 13 19
B2553-210-D00 22 10 | B3119-771-000 14 16 B9121-012-000 30 31 HA-0042500-00 34 58
B2554-210-DOA 40 7 | B3120-125-000 14 17 B9121-220-0A0 = 38 11 HA-0042500-00 36 16
B2554-210-DOB 40 8 | B3123-352-000 16 4 B9140-372-000 38 6 HA-0042600-00 37 2
B2554-210-DOC 40 9 | B3125-012-000 16 7 HA-0042600-00 37 12
B2554-210-D00C 24 6 | B3126-012-000 2 35 CM-2001000-01 34 24 HD-0005700-0A 18 46
B2556-210-D0A 40 10 | B3126-012-000 14 18 CM-3001000-01 34 25 HD-0019300-00 6 68
B2556-210-DOB 40 11 | B3126-012-000 -16 5 CM-3001001-01 34 54 HD-0019300-00 20 35
B2557-210-DA0 38 19 | B3132-6552-000 14 20 CM-3002000-B2 2 91 HF-0041010-00 37 27
B2557-280-00C 22 31 | B3204-210-DA0 2 13 CM-3002000-02 292 HF-0041050-P0 37 29
B2560-210-D00 24 3 | B3204-210-DBO 2 12 CM-3002003-Al 2 9 HK-0266500-80 34 26
B2560-372-000 40 14 | B3205-210-000 2 19 CM-3002003-01 2 89 HK-0346100-2D 8 45
B2561-210-D00 24 12 | B3212-761-000 2 23 CM-5001000-01 30 41 HK-0346100-2E 10 39
B2562-210-D00 24 13 | B3213-205-000 6 38 CQ-2000000-00 28 18 HK-0346100-20 13 17
B2564-210-D00 24 2 | B3501-210-000 2 46 CQ-2000000-00 28 39 HK-0346100-40 26 11
B2564-215-000 38 17 | B3502-220-000 28 32 CQ-2000000-00 28 45 HK-0346101-00 37 6
B2566-210-D00 24 10 | B3504-280-000 12 11 CQ-2020000-00 28 34 HK-0346101-00 37 16
B2567-210-DO0 24 11 | B3505-210-D00 28 1 €Q-2522000-00 12 14 HK-0346200-20 16 52
B2570-210-D00 22 2 | B3505-280-000 12 10 CQ-2522000-00 28 19 HK-0346300-00 16 51
B2571-210-D00 22 3 | B3506-210-D0O0 28 2 CQ-2522000-00 28 41 HK-0346400-00 13 18
B2572-210-D00 22 12 | B3507-220-000 28 11 CQ-2522000-00 28 43 HK-0346400-00 26 6
B2572-210-D00 24 5 | B3507-280-000 28 16 CQ-2522000-00 28 47 HK-0346400-00 37 7
B2572-229-000 40 19 | B3508-280-000 28 12 €S-0700811-SH 10 73 HK-0346400-00 37 17
B2573-210-D00 22 9 | B3508-280-000 28 13 CS-079073A~SH 10 42 HK-0542500-40 34 27
B2574-210-D00 22 6 | B3508-280-000 28 14 CS-079073A-SH 22 36 HM-0006300-10 34 77
B2575-210-D00 22 7 | B3509-210-D00 28 3 CS-079073A-SH 24 34 HN-0014900-0A 36 40
B2576-210-D00 22 17 | B3509-220-000 28 28 €S-080081C-SH 12 52 HN-0014900-00 36 41
B2577-210-D00 22 4 | B3509-280-000 28 15 CS-080081C-SH 16 44 HW-2003200-00 13 20
B2578-210-D00 22 5 | B3510-210-D00 28 35 CS-080081C-SH 16 54 HW-5000700-00 13 21
B2579-210-D00-A 22 8 | B3511-210-DOA-A 8 59 €S-1000811-SP 12 50 HX-0005600-0B 34 6
B2580-210-D00 22 18 | B3511-210-D00-A 8 58 CS-1201010-SH 12 3 HX-0012300-0A 2 83
B2581-210-D00. 22 14 | B3518-280-000 28 4 CS-147121E-SH 6 27 HX-0014700-0C 34 30
B2582-210-D00 22 15 | B3518-280-000 28 7 CS-1701011-SZ 8 24 HX-0015000-0J 2 179
B2583-210-D00 22 13 | B3520-220-000 28 5 HX-0015000-ON 34 56
B2586-210-DA0 40 24 | B3522-210-0A0 28 6 D1232-555-B00 6 26 HX-0022300-0A 8 54
B2585-210-DBO = 40 23 | B35623-220-000 28 10 D1510-491-D00 10 40 HX-0030700-00 34 68
B2585-210-D00 40 31 | B3549-850-000 13 35 D2112-555-B00 28 17 HX-0033900-0D 34 12
B2586-210-DAA 40 48 | B4004-210-D00 18 45 D2431-555-B00 14 26 HX-0040700-00 34 32
B2586-210-DA0 40 39 | B4007-210-D00 18 24 D2468-555-B00 8 22 HX-0041000-00 34 33
B2586-210-DBO 40 38 | B4008-210-D00 20 - 34 D2502-232-D00 22 34
B2586-210-DO0 40 45 | B4110-210-D00-A 2 80 D2502-232-D00 24 3l MAO-11108N00 30 34
B2586-210-D00 40 54 | B4130-210-DA0O-B 2 81 D2587-L8W-B0OO 16 49 MA0-11532000 34 53
B2587-210-D00 40 32 | B4131-210-DA0 40 76 D2588-L8W-B00 16 50 MC-2005010-00 6 64
B2587-210-000 40 20 | B4132-210-DAC 40 77 D3112-L4B-B00 14 10 MC-2005010-02 38 22
B2588-210-D00 40 46 | B4150-210-DA0 40 70 D3310-555-D00 8 20 MC-3720011-00 6 65

- 45 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

5B BN BN BE KN B KN

MC-3720011-02 38 23 M9012-581-AA0 34 7 RC-0470611-KP 10 45 SL-4041291-SC 6 69
MDP-170B1800 6 63 M9012-581-AA0 36 43 RC-0560711-KP 2 27 SL-4042081-SC 26 13
MDP-~170B1802 38 21 M9012-581-0A0 34 11 RC-3000002-KP 6 28 SL-4051081-SF 34 50
MDP-500B1400 6 62 M9012-581-0A0 36 44 RE-0250000-K0 13 25 SL-4051091-SC 26 17
MDP-50081402 38 20 M3013-581-0A0 36 34 RE-0300000-K0 12 18 SL-4061091-SC 6 29
M1001-590-000 34 19 M9014-580-0A0 36 5 RE-0300000-K0 22 37 SL-9061293-SE 30 15
M1002-581-0A0 34 75 M9014-581-0A0 36 10 RE-0300000-KO - 22 38 SL-9082093-SE 26 18
M1003-580-000 34 13 M9015-580-0A0 36 6 RE-0300000-K0 24 37 SL-9082093-SE 30 12
M1004-581-000 34 28 M9016-580-0A0 36 7 RE-0500000-K0 2 17 SL-9082093-SE 30 21
M1005-580-000 34 31 M9017-580-0A0 36 8 RE-0500000-K0 10 46 SM-0040601-SC 34 b1
M1006-580-000 34 14 M9018-580-0A0 36 11 RE-0500000-K0 13 26 SM-0040601-SC 34 52
M1011-580-000 32 10 M9019-580-0A0 36 12 RE-0500000-K0 24 38 SM-0051001-SC 20 21
M1012-580-000 37 3 M3020-580-AA0 36 32 RE-0600000-K0 18 - 27 SM-1040801-SC 4 13
M1014-580-000 34 15 M9020-580-0A0 36 31 RE-0600000-K0 20 17 SM-1040801-SP 22 20
M1016-580-000 37 13 M9021-580-0A0 36 13 RE-0700000-K0 22 39 SM-1040801-SP 24 14
M1017-580-0A0 32 16 M9022-580-0A0 36 33 RE-0800000-KO0 12 54 SM-1044050-SM 34 174
M1017-580-000-A 32 17 M9023-580-0A0 36 37 R0-0922702-00 2 26 SM-3065052-TC 34 62
M1019-580-000 32 18 M9024-580-0A0 36 9 R0O-1372301-00 8 57 SM-4030601-SN 13 30
M1030-580-0A0 32 3 M9025-580-0A0 36 14 SM-4030601-SN 13 31
M1030-580-0B0 32 4 M9025-580-0A0 40 72 SB-1070001-00 10 70 SM-4031851-SR 34 44
M1030-580-000-A 32 7 M9026-580-0A0-A 36 15 SB-1080005-00 8 26 SM-4050855-SP 4 20
M1031-580-040 32 8 M9028-580-0A0 36 46 SB-1080005-00 18 28 SM-4051405-SE 31 12
M1031-580-000 32 9 M8029-580-040 34 67 SB-1080005-00 20 18 SM-6040602-TP 16 63
M1032-580-000 32 11 M9031-580-0A0 40 171 SB-4080001-00 18 29 SM-6040602-TP 18 31
M2001-580-000 34 16 M9640-510-00A 30 42 SB-4080001-00 20 19 SM-6040602-TP 20 36
M2001-580-000 34 71 SB-7100002-00 22 40 SM-6040802-TP 18 12
M3002-580-00B 34 18 NM-3034000-SF 34 34 SB-7100002-00 24 39 SM-6040802-TP 18 30
M3003-580-000 37 25 NM-3040520-SF 34 38 SB-7160002-00 8 27 SM-6041002-TP 18 13
M3004-511-00A 37 24 NM-3040520-SF 34 73 SD-0400191-TP 10 47 SM-6041002-TP 24 156
M3005-511-00A 34 17 NM-6040003-SC 16 56 SD-0500803-TP 16 60 SM-6041202-TP 18 32
M3005-580-00A-A 32 5 NM-6050001-SD 8 51 SD-0530221-SP 14 28 SM-6041202-TP 22 21
M3005-580-00B-A 32 6 NM-6050001-SE 31 13 SD-0600402-TP 10 49 SM-6041202-TP 24 16
M8510-580-AA0 32 1 NM-6050001-SE 31 17 SD-0640321-SP 10 48 SM-6041402-TP 16 64
M8510-580-BA0 32 2 NM-6050001-SP 16 56 SD-0640326-TP 42 22 SM-6041802-TP 20 20
M8510-581-0A0 34 176 NM-6050001-SP 18 26 SD-0640326-TP 42 24 SM-6051002-TP 24 17
M8511-581-0A0 34 72 NM-6060001-SC 2 48 SD-0640391-TP 14 30 SM-6051202-TP 8§ 34
M8512-581-0A0 34 59 NM-6060001-SC 30 35 SD-0640482-~SP 14 31 SM-6053502-TP 18 33
M8512-581-0A0 36 17 NM-6060001-SC 34 65 SD-0650305-TP 16 61 SM-6060802-TP 8 44
. M8520-580-0A0 36 1 NM-6080001-SC 30 36 SD-0650321-TP 13 29 SM-6061002-TP 22 22
M8520-580-0A0 37 1 NM-6080721-SE 26 12 SD-0720321-TP 14 29 SM-6061002-TP 24 18
M8521-580-0A0 36 2 NM-6080721-SE 30 20 SD-0720331-SP 8 30. | SM-6061202-TP 10 55
M8521-580-0A0 37 11 NM-6120003-SE . 30 11 SD-0790501-SP 8§ 32 SM-6061202-TP 20 22
M8541-580-0A0 32 13 NM-6160511-SE 31 18 SD-0790601-SP 8 29 SM-6061402-TN 22 23
M8599-580-AA0 37 23 NS-6090310-SP 2 49 SD-0800331-TH 10 50 SM-6061402-TN 24 19
M8599-580-0A0 37 22 NS-6090310-SP 2 50 SD-0800341-SP 8§ 28 SM-6061610-SC 31 6
M8601-580-AA0 34 1 NS-6090310-SP 13 23 SD-0800341-SP 8 31 SM-8040412-TP 10 66
M8601-580-AA0 36 18 NS-6110310-SP 2 37 SD-0800402-TP 10 51 SM-8040502-TP 18 34
M8602-580-0A0 36 35 NS-6110310-SP 10 43 SD-0800422-CP 8§ 33 SM-8040502-TP 20 23
M8602-590-BA0 34 2 NS-6110310-SP 13 24 SD-0801021-TP 12 55 ‘SM-8040602-TP 18 15
M8603-580-0A0 36 36 NS-6110310-SP 14 27 SD-1100301-TP 16 62 SM-8050802-TP 22 24
M8604-580-AA0 36 20 NS-6110310-SP 42 23 SK-3311600-SC 30 32 SM-8050812-TP 24 20
M8604-580-0A0 36 19 NS-6110420-SP 16 57 SK-3311600-SC 30 33 SM-8060602-TP 10 65
M8604-590-AB0-A 34 4 NS-6110420-SP 16 58 SK-3382001-SE 30 43 SM-8060602-TP 18 36
M8604-590-0B0-A 34 3 NS-6120310-Sp 14 4] SK-3382001-SE 34 57 SM-8060602-TP 20 25
M8605-580-0A0 36 21 NS-6120630-SP 16 59 SK-3451600-SC 32 19 SM-8060612-TP 6 30
M8605-580-0A0-A 34 9 NS-6150310-SP 2 51 SK-3512001-SF 34 60 SM-8060612-TP 8 35
M8606-580-0A0 32 14 NS-6150310-SP 16 9 SL-4030681-SF 34 5 SM-8060802-TP 18 36
M8606-580-0A0 36 38 NS-6620310-SP 10 44 SL-4030681-SF 34 8 SM-8060802-TP 20 24
M8901-580-AA0-A 34 20 NS-6660430-SP 12 53 SL-4030681-SF 34 10 SM-8061612-TP 6 71
M8901-580-AA0-A 36 22 SL-4030681-SF 34 37 SM-9065513-SF 2 52
M8901-580-BA0-A 34 21 PA-1602006-A0 24 35 SL-4030681-SF 34 66 SM-9086503-SM 30 37
M8901-580-BA0-A 36 23 PB-0000100-00 38 13 SL-4030681-SF 34 170 SS-1060210-TP 16 32
M8902-580-000 37 21 PC-0105070-00 26 2 SL-4030891-SC 34 40 SS-1060210-TP 42 37
M9001-580-0A0 36 24 PF-0552040-B0 26 8 SL-4031081-SF 18 47 SS-1110640-TP 10 53
M9002-580-0A0 36 25 PH-0500322-C0 8 25 SL-4040681-SC 34 41 SS-1110640-TP 16 65
M9003-580-0A0 36 3 PJ-0460525-03 24 36 SL-4040681-SC 34 61 SS-1110640-TP 42 49
M9004-580-0A0 36 4 PJ-3040651-01 26 3 SL-4040881-SF 34 39 SS-1110840-SP 4 14
M9005-580-0A0 36 26 PJ-3050662-02 26 10 SL-4040881-SF 37 9 SS-1110840-SP 4 15
M9007-580-0A0 36 27 PJ-3095200-01 38 12 SL-4040881-SF 37 19 SS-1110840-SP 4 17
M9008-580-0A0 36 28 PS-0150042-K0 4 12 SL-4041081-SF 34 42 SS-4090715-SP 2 54
M9009-580-0A0 36 29 PS-0400082-KP 40 59 SL-4041081-SF 34 43 88-4110515-SP 2 56
M9010-580-0A0 36 30 PS-0400082-KP 40 62 SL-4041091-SC 34 29 SS-41107156-8P 2 84
M9010-581-04A0 36 42 PS-0400142-KH 6 16 SL~4041091-SC 34 46 S8-4110715-SP 4 16
M9011-581-0A0 36 45 PV-0351130-A0 26 1 SL-4041091-SC 34 47 SS-4110715-8P 28 27
M9012-580-0A0 32 15 PX-9500090-00 26 7 SL-4041091-SC 34 48 S§S-4110715-SP 28 29
M9012-580-0A0 36 39 SL-4041281-SF 34 49 SS-4110815-SP 2 b8

— 46 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X H N £ E N X ] E N CE BN
SS-4111015-SP 2 55 S$8-7110840-SP 40 42 WP-0531000-SD 4 22 | 113-92107 8 49
SS-4111015-SP 2 59 $8-7110840-SP 40 51 WP-0531000-SD 10 82 118-47308 10 24
S$S-4111415-SP 22 25 S$S-7110910-SP 13 37 WP-0531001-SC 8 41 122-10803 8 56
SS-4111415-SP 24 21 S8S-7111110-TP 12 30 WP-0531001-SC 18 41 122-84303 10 .33
$S-4120615-SP 28 20 $S-7111410~SP 6 34 WP-0551016-SH 20 33 135-08403 12 33
S5S-4120615-SP 28 21 S8S-7111410-SP 10 58 WP-0611626-SP 10 68 135-08700 12 34
S$S-4120915-SP 4 18 SS-7111810-TP 20 28 WP-0611626-SP 10 69 135-08809 12 35
S$S-4120915-SP 6 70 S$§-7161210-SP 8 37 WP-0621016-SD 2 77 135-08908 12 36
85-4120915-SP 16 66 8S-7151210-SP 10 61 WP-0621016-SD 2 78 135-13205 14 5
S5-4120915-8p 16 67 SS-8090610-SP 14 21 WP-0621016-SH 8 43 135-13304 14 6
$S-4120915-SP 28 36 SS-8110422-TP 2 24 WP-0621026-SP 10 80 135-15200 10 76
S$S-4121015-SP 2 60 SS-8110422-TP 2 66 WP-0641601-SC 8§ 52 135-18105 18 25
S$S-4121015-SP 2 61 S8-8110422-TP 10 74 WpP-0641601-SC 30 38 135-18105 20 15
5S-4150915-SP 2 62 S5-8110422-TP 13 28 WP-0651001-SC 22 29 135-51254 2 87
8S-4150915-SP 2 63 $8-8110422-TP 20 29 WP-0651001-8C 22 30 137-16808 14 7
$S-6060220-SP 42 17 S$S-8110510-SP 6 35 WP-0651001-SC 2 26 137-17707 10 25
SS-6060410-TP . 12 56 SS-8110520-TP 12 61 WP-0651001-8C 24 27 137-22509 10 28
S$8-6090420-SP 42 18 S8-8111610-SP 6 39 WP-0651001-SC 34 63 138-16608 2 30
S$S-6090420-SP 42 19 S$S-8120410-SP 10 59 WP-0651056-SD 14 38 138-16855 1237
S$8-6090440-SP 12 12 S$S-8120410-SP 14 35 WP-0740516-SP 10 75 138-17408 14 22
$S-6090540-SP  40. 75 S5S-8120740-SP 8 38 WpP-0820526-SD 18 40 141-02503 6 67
8S8-6090620-SP 2 64 SS-8120740-SP 8 39 WP-0841600-SE 14 39 141-07809 16 2
S58-6090620-TP 13 27 SS-8150822-TP 6 36 WP-0850002-SP 8 42 141-13450 2 36
$S-6090630-SP 2 53 SS-8150822-TP 12 29 WP-0851846-SC 30 39 141-13468 2 32
$S-6090670-TP 6 58 S$S-8150822-TP 16 68 WP-0871602-SE 26 19 141-14508 6 72
58-6092120-SP 28 22 S$S-8151550-SP 6 b7 WP-0871602-SE 30 22 161-08300 40 27
S8-6092120-SP 28 23 5S-8660610-TP 6 61 WP-0952616-SD 12 13 161-08300 40 41
$8-6092120-SP 28 26 SS-8660610-TP 10 63 WP-1702600-S0 31 19 161-08300 40 50
S$8-6110430-TP 16 35 SS-8660610-TP 10 64 WP-2232916-SZ 8 53 170-07402. 30 7
$S-6110430-TP 42 45 SS-8661012-TP 16 69 WS-0310002-KR 13 22 177-00402 13 34
5S-6110610-TP 4 19 $8-9110920-CP 14 36 WS-0310702-KS 34 45 178-45009 34 22

S$S-6110610-TP 10 54 SS-9120910-TP 8 40 WS-0410002-KP 20 38
SS-6110610-TP 18 14 S$5-9150910-SP 20 30 WS-0410002-KP 22 32 225-37658 2 14
SS-6111010-3P 18 37 $5-9661230-CP 6 60 WS-0410002-KP 24 28 225-38151 2 20
S8S-6111010-SP 18 44 ST-4031051-SN 32 12 WS-0410002-KP 24 29 225-38300 2 25
SS-6111062-TP 42 51 ST-5041051-SN 37 4 WS-0510002-KN 31 16 225-38409 2 15
SS-6111140-SP 2 68 ST-5041051-SN 37T 14 WS-0610002-KN 30 40 229-30309 31 14
8S-6111140-SP 28 24 $9622-710-000 34 36 WS-0610002-KN 34 64 229-30358 31 1
$S-6111620-SP 18 38 WZ-0430200-KH 40 30 229-30408 31 10
$8-6120940-SP 14 32 TA-0760704-R0 2 69 WZ-0430200-KH 40 44 229-30507 31 9
S58-6121210-SP 6 31 TA-0850604-R0 2 94 WZ-0430200-KH 40 53 229-30705 31 7
8$8-6121210-SP 10 62 TA-1050504-R0 2 170 229-30804 31 5
S$S-6121212-TP 12 57 TA-1050504-R0 2 88 100-04109 2 31 229-30903 31 4
S$S-6151220-SP 10 60 TA-1250406-R0 2 71 101-02259 38 15 229-31000 31 3
$S-6151220-SP 12 58 TA-1850805-R0 2 72 105-02300 2 28 229-31109 31 2
$S-6151412-TP 6 32 TA-2100904-R0O 2 73 105-23504 12 31 229-31208 31 16
88-6151812-TP 14 33 106-18304 2 16 229-31307 31 11
SS-6681712-TP 6 33 WP-0320501-3C 13 32 110-06004 10 21 229-31406 31 8
SS-7060310-SP 42 44 WP-0430800-SC 10 72 110-10303 10 22 265-00900 14 3
$S-7080510-TP 6 59 WP-0430801-SC 20 31 110-18504 2 41 265-01858 12 16
S$S-7090410-SP 16 36 WP-0450000-SD 2 74 110-47107 2 29 265-02906 10 31
S$S-7090620-TP 14 34 WP-0450000-SD 2 175 110-71602 10 26
SS-7090850-SP 2 85 WP-0450000-SD 6 37 110-71701 10 23
SS-7090910-SP 10 56 WP-0450000-SD 24 24 110-72402 2 33
$S-7090910-SP 38 16 WP-0450000-SD 28 30 110-72709 13 4
SS-7091110-SP 10 57 WP-0450801-SD 2 95 111-10152 13 5
8S-7091110-SP 20 27 WP-0450801-SD 4 21 111-10301 13 6
S$S-7091410-SP 20 37 WP-0450801-SD 13 38 111-10400 13 7
8$S8-7110340-SP 38 10 WP-0450846-SP 16 41 111-10509 13 8
§S-7110510-SP 12 27 WP-0450846-SP 18 39 111-10608 13 9
$S-7110710-SP 2 86 WP-0450846-SP 20 32 111-10707 13 10
S$8-7110710-SP 18 48 WP-0450846-SP 42 417 111-10905 13 12
88-7110710-SP 24 22 WP-0480856-SP 10 67 111-11051 13 13
$S-7110720-SP 20 26 WP-0480856-SP 22 28 111-11309 40 174
$S-7110740-TP 16 34 WP-0480856-SP 24 25 111-11507 13 14
SS-7110740-TP 42 46 WP-0480856-SP 40 29 111-11804 13 16
SS-7110840-SP 2 65 WP-0480856-SP 40 43 111-12000 13 15
S$S-7110840-SP 2 67 WP-0480856-SP 40 52 111-55108 30 25
$S-7110840-SP 8 36 WP-0482086-SD 10 77 111-565207 30 26
S$S-7110840-SP 12 28 WP-0482086-SD 13 39 111-58300 30 3
S$S-7110840-SP 13 36 WP-0482086-SD 14 37 111-58409 30 4
SS-7110840-SP 22 26 WP-0501016-SC 32 20 111-58516 30 5
$S-7110840-SP 22 27 WP-0501016-SD 2 76 111-58607 30 6
$S-7110840-SP 24 23 WP-0501016-SD 16 170 111-59001 30 13
$S-7110840-SP 28 25 WP-0520656-SA 4 23 112-17114 6 156
$S-7110840-SP 40 28 WP-0520656-SA 8 60 112-17213 6 14

—47 -




JLIKE

JUK| CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - GHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 1828655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3430—4001 o 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430—4900 . 4014 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (©) 1998~2002 JUKI CORP.
ARONB LMY TER, WETHZ L
ARELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI %R &tt
T182-8655 MR AR HERES-2-1 FAH
TEL. 03-3480-1111(ft2) TEL. 03-3430-4001(41 ¥ 11 )

BEMLRSD, SHEBE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KZDA—Y YA MIHBRADLDFERKEETIENHBYET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
KT OA—Y YR MG, 2002810 REOHRLRTHERLLELOTT,

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2002.

2002, 6 Printed in Japan (E)



